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WILLIE WILLIAMS CLASSIC
Roy P. Drachman Stadium
Tucson, Arizona
MARCH 15-16, 1991
55 Degrees, Cloudy

Women's 3,000m: 1. Leanne Whiteside, BYU, 9:37.05; 2. Ronda Mikeworth, UA, 9:42.12;
3. Tara Laws, BYU, 9:37.05; 4. Rachel Brennan, UA, 10:40.98.

Women's Triple Jump: 1. Alisa Wise, BYU, 11.16/36-7 1/4; 2. Danielle Griffin, UA,
11.16/36-7 1/4; 3. Missy Hanlen, CSU, 11.11/36-5 1/2; 4. Diane Schnieder, CSU,
10.79/35-5.

Men's Long Jump: 1. Michael Mendoza, UA, 6.75/22-1 3/4; 2. Jim Waite, BYU, 6.62/21-8
3/4; 3. Kelly Murdock, BYU, 6.44/21-0; 4. Kelly Jenson, BYU, 5.95/19-6 1/4.

Women's 4x100m relay: 1. Brigham Young, 47.02; 2.‘Arizona (Yolanda Allen-Jana
Charleston-Joanna Cox-Jackie McKendree), 47.87; 3. CSU, 48.95; 4. BYU B, 49.46.

Men's 4x100m relay: 1. Arizona (Marc Olivier-Percy Knox-Michael Bates-James Bullock),
39.89; 2. Brigham Young, 40.19; 3. Eastern Michigan, 41.02; 4. Colorado State, 42.93.

Women's High Jump: 1. Sue Rembau, HSTC, 1.90/6-2 3/4; 2. J.C. Broughton, unat.,
1.90/6-2 3/4; 3. Clare Look-Jaeger, NCTC, 1.80/5-10 3/4; 4. Debbie Orr, NAU, 1.75/5-8
3/4; 5. Sharon Hansen-Hainer, NCTC, 1.65/5-5; 5. Anu Kaljurand, BYU, 1.65/5-5;

7. Shu-Wha Wang, BYU, 1.60/5-3.

Men's 3,000m Steeplechase: 1. Chris Yorges, BYU, 9:06.32; 2. Ray Pugsley, Dart., 9:10.43;
3. David Draheim, UA, 9:22.07; 4. Dave Rawlins, BYU, 9:31.20; 5. Bryan Winters, UA,
10:00.33.

Women's 1,500m: 1. Libbie Johnson, NCTC, 4:30.17; 2. Nicole Birk, BYU, 4:30.39;
3. Dorota Buczkowska, BYU, 4:32.70; 4. Tonya Todd, BYU, 4:32.89; 5. Anke Meboid, UA,
4:42.12.

Women's Discus: 1. Laura LaVine, STC, 50.28/164-11; 2. Anna Mosdell, BYU,
49.94/163-10; 3. Sara Nichols, CSU, 48.48/159-1; 4. Karen Pugh, unat., 47.88/157-1;
5. Karen Myers, BYU, 43.60/143-0; 6. Kartsi Leppaluoto, BYU, 39.72/130-4,

7. Amy Kobylinski, CSU, 38.60/126-8; 8. Lisa Marshall, CSU, 38.48/126-3;

9. Leslee Briggs, UA, 38.34/125-9.

Pole Vault: 1. Dave Brannan, BYU, 5.20/17-1; 2. Mark Smith, EMU, 4.75/15-6;
2. Matt Snyder, BYU, 4.75/15-7; 2. Ron Shalvis, BYU, 4.75/15-7;, 4. Shawn Anna, UA,
4.45/14-7; 5. Thomas Stewens, unat., 4.0/13-1.

Men's Hammer Throw: 1. Per Karisson, BYU, 66.06/216-9; 2. John Billingsley, unat.,
64.76/212.6; 3. Horatio Garcia, unat., 59.48/195-2; 4. Evan Brown, unat., 59.90/196-6;
5. Terry Tsigos, UTEP, 56.18/193-4; 6. Claudio Garcia, UA, 58.12/192-11;

7. Scott Biberthaler, unat., 57.46/191-5; 8. Lief Lundral, unat., 54.95/184-2.

9. Sam Cavallaro, UA, 55.86/183-3.

Men's 1500m: 1. Mark Daily, EMU, 3:48.71; 2. RW, BYU, 3:49.36; 3. Dave Spence,
BYU, 3:49.99, 4. Martin Keino, UA, 3:50.22, 5. Rick Jaster, BYU, 3:51.16, 6. Rod Fuhriman,
BYU, 3:54.12, 7. Brian Grosso, UA, 3:54.38
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Men's 110HH: 1. Tiberia Patterson, EMU, 14.08; 2. M. Tcholl, BYU, 14.74; 3. Mike
Armstrong, CSU, 14.92; 4. Marcus Turner, CSU, 15.01; 5. Dirk Voorhees, UA, 15.09;
6. Kelly Murdock, BYU, 15.18; 7. Derek Moore, NAU, 15.65; 8. Scott Peterson, unat.,
15.75; 9. Chad Glassgow, CSU, 15.7; (wind: +2.79).

Women's 100m hurdles: 1. Sharon Hanson-Heiner, NCTC, 13.98; 2. Laura Zaugg, BYU, 14.36;
3. Jackie McKendree, UA, 14.48; 4. Clare Look-Jaeger, NCTC, 14.56; 5. Judy Porter, BYU,
15.39; 6. Michelle Openshaw, BYU, 15.58; (wind: -0.0)

Men's 400m: Arron Retterer, UA, 47.72; 2. Marcus Jopes. MTC, 48.29; 3. Onesimus
Strachan, unat., 48.51; 3. Michael Mendoza, UA, 49.68; 4. Chance Foreman, UA, 49.96;
5. Jay Ruby, CSU, 50.16; 6. Ryan Christofferson, BYU, 51.89.

Women's 400m: 1. Brooke Stanton, BYU, 57.4; 2. Carolyn Knight, BYU, 57.7; 3. Kim
Gualdoni, UA, 58.4; 4. Dung Nguyen, CSU, 59.5. (all hand times)

Women's Hammer Throw: 1. Anna Masdale, BYU, 36.86/120-11; 2. Sara Nichols, CSU
35.20/115-6; 3. Maria Milkowski, Dart., 34.02/111-7; 4. Cartsi Leppal, UOTC, 31.62/
103-9; 5. Candi Shoemaker, BYU, 31.48/103-4; 6. Wendy Tamie, BYU, 25.64/84-2.

Women's 100m: 1. Shu-HWA Wang, BYU, 11.96; 2. Kelly Delph, CSU, 12.07; 3. Joanna
Cox, UA, 12.18; 4. Janet Harvey, STC, 12.41; 5. Jody Porter, BYU, 12.73; 6. Nicole
Moran, CSU, 12.88; 7. Michelle Openshaw, BYU, 13.02.

Men's High Jump: 1. Jim Cody, unat., 2.15/7-0 1/2; 2. Brian Williams, UA, 2.00/6-6 3/4;
3. Dave Eckhardt, CSU, 2.00/6-6 3/4; 4. John Moon, BYU, 2.00/6-6 3/4; 5. Bret
Buatti, Dart., 1.95/6-4 3/4; 6. Jorge Martinez, BYU, 1.90/6-2 3/4.

Women's 800m: 1. Kerri Zaleski, NCTC, 2:12.40; 2. Ursula Friedmann, UA, 2:13.15; 3.
Nicole Richardson, BYU, 2:15.39; 4. Kathy Grayson, BYU, 2:15.59; §. Jennifer Swan, BYU,
2:16.24; 6. Bridget Smyth, UA, 2:16.8; 7. Diane Heywood, BYU, 2:20.09; 8. Shannon
Meredith, CSU, 2:21.90.

Men's 800m: 1. Tommy Asinga, EMU, 1:52.08; 2. Jeff Bovee, UA, 1:53.54; 3. Michael
Hughes, Dart., 1:53.89; 4. Mike Parker, UA, 1:54.41; 5. Tom Halaszynski, CP-SLO,
1:55.11; 6. Chris Wilson, BYU, 1:55.13; 7. Trevor Hodson, BYU, 1:55.44; 8. Rob Gneiser,
CSU, 1:56.1.

Women's 400m Hurdles: 1. Christa Scruggs, UA, 1:00.83; 2. Laura Zaugg, BYU, 101.73;
3. Sharon Manship, UA, 1:02.65; 4. Staci Leach, UA, 1:03.62; 5. Kristi Morrison, CSU,
1:04.04; 6. Catherine Johnson, BYU, 1:04.29; 7. Missi Schavermann, unat., 1:04.86;

8. Jody Porter, BYU, 1:04.99.

Men's 400m Hurdles: 1. John Montgomery, UA, 51.37; 2. Eric Respress, EMU, 52.58;

3. Keith Stuffle, NAU, 52.96; 4. Doug King, CSU, 53.11; 5. Brian Chandwick, EMU, 54.62;
6. Marcus Turner, CSU, 54.70; 7. Kelly Murdock, BYU, 55.50; 8. David Handrin, Dart.,
55.55; 9. Mike Armstrong, CSU, 55.97.
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Men's 100m: 1. Frank Fredericks, BYU, 10.27; 2. Oluyemi Kayode, BYU, 10.54;

3. Lucius Miller, STC, 10.61; 4. Marc Olivier, UA, 10.62; 5. Jim Waiter, BYU, 10.91;

6. David Feinstein, UA, 11.02; 7. Brian Mitchell, BYU, 11.06; 8. Wendell Mathews, CSU,
11.21. (wind: -0.37)

Women's 200m: Kelly Delph, CSU, 25.08; 2. Joanna Cox, UA, 25.19; 3. Jana Charleston, UA,
25.44; 4. Sharon Hanson-Heiner, NCTC, 25.50; 5. Rochelle Frazier, STC, 25.98; 6. Brooke
Stanton, BYU, 26.08; 7. Carolyn Knight, BYU, 26.46; 8. Nicole Moran, CSU, 26;72;

9. Michelle Openshaw, BYU, 28.01.(wind: +3.24)

Men's 200m: 1. Frank Fredericks, BYU, 20.55; 2. Michael Bates, UA, 20.78; 3. Oluyemi
Kayode, BYU, 21.17; 4. Marc Olivier, UA, 21.30; 5. Chuck Wilson, EMU, 21.39; 6. Geoff
Zawtocki, Dart., 22.44; 7. Wendell Mathews, CSU, 22.6. (wind: +1.87).

Men's Discus: 1. Tony Washington, unat., 59.14/194-0; 2. Brent Patera, BYU,
56.16/184-3; 3. Doug Huff, UA, 52.35/171-9; 4. Jeff Rettig, Dart., 49.74/163-2;

5. Dan Palic, CSU, 47.18/154-9; 6. Burt Anderson, Dart., 45.92/150-8; 7. Scott Peterson,
unat., 45.42/149-0; 8. Greg Rush, Dart., 44.28/145-3; 9. Timo Korkramaki, BYU,
43.22/141-9.

Men's 5,000m: 1. Brandon Rhoads, BYU, 14:36.79; 2. Brian Grosso, UA, 14:43.92;

3. David Whitworth, BYU, 15:02.17; 4. Jaime Galindo, UA, 15:05.59; 5. Dave Baca, BYU,
15:16.39; 6. Bernie Semler, UA, 15:26.27; 7. Kirk Bronander, UA, 15:53.54; 8. Todd
Morrissette, UA, 15:58.87.

Women's 4x400m Relay: 1. Arizona (Jana Charleston-Staci Leach-Ursula Friedmann-Christa
Scruggs), 3:48.31; 2. Brigham Young, 3:51.81; 3. Arizona "B" (Kim Gualdoni-Sharon
Manship-Joanna Cox-Anke Mebold), 4:01.68.

Men's 4x400m Relay: 1. Eastern Michigan (Brian Chadwick-Mark Daley-Tommy
Asinga-Chuck Wilson), 3:13.18; 2. Arizona (John Montgomery-Marc Olivier-Michael
Bates-Arron Retterer), 3:15.09.
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Willie Williams Classic
Drachman Stadium
Tucson, Arizona

March 15, 1991

Women’s 100m hurdles: (heat 1) 1. Sharon Hansen-Hainer, NCTC,
14.50; 2. Laura Zaugg, BYU, 14.91; 3. Vanetta Fisher, UA,
15.27; 4. Judy Porter, BYU, 15.49; 5. Kristi Morrison, CSU,
15.93. (-3.88)

(heat 2) 1. Rochelle Frazier, STC, 14.34; 2. Jackie McKendree,
UA, 14.78; 3. Clove Look-Jaeger, NCTC, 15.87; 4. Michelle
Openshaw, BYU, 15.87; 5. Catherine Johnson, BYU, 15.92 (wind: -
4.19) '

Men’s 100m (heat 1) 1. Oluyemi Kayode, BYU, 10.70; 2. Lucius
Miller, STC, 10.96; 3. David Feinstein, UA, 11.10; 4. Brian
Mitchell, BYU, 11.14. (wind: -0.72)

(heat 2) 1. Frank Fredericks, BYU, 10.56; 2. Marc Olivier,
10.72; 3. James Bullock, UA, 10.96; 4. Jim Waiter, BYU, 11.12;
5. Wendell Mathews, CSU, 11.23 (wind: +0.35)

Men’s 800m (heat 1) 1. Roger Chagnon, unat., 1:53.34; 2.
Michael Hughes, Dartmouth, 1:53.52; 3. Mike Parker, UA, 1:53.84;
4. Rob Gneiser, CSU, 1:53.85; 5. Jon Fidelak, Dartmouth,
1:57.38; 6. Michael Brown, Dartmouth, 1:57.76.

(heat 2) 1. Tommy Asinga, EMU, 1:53.54; 2. Jeff Bovee, UA,
1:53.68; 3. Tom Halaszynski, CP-SLO, 1:53.83; 4. Trever
Hodson, BYU, 1:54.45; 5. Chris Wilson, BYU, 1:55.48; 6. Mark
Senior, UA, 1:56.1; 7. Bernie Semler, UA, 1:57.6.

Men’s 400m hurdles (heat 1) 1. Eric Respress, EMU, 54.47; 2.
Doug King, CSU, 54.71; 3. Brian Chandwick, EMU, 54.84; 4. Mike
Armstrong, CSU, 55.34; 5. Dirk Voorhees, UA, 55.59.

(heat 2) 1. John Montgomery, UA, 52.96; 2. Keith Stuffle, NAU,
53.11; 3. Marcus Turner, CSU, 54.68; 4. Kelly Murdock, BYU,
55.16; 5. David Handron, Dartmouth, 55.34; 6. Chad Glasgow,
CSU, 56.27; 7. Kevin Jones, UA, 56.37.




Willie Williams Classic (continued)

Men’s 200m (heat 1) 1. Chuck Wilson, EMU, 21.72; 2. Michael
Bates, UA, 21.76; 3. Lucius Miller, STC, 21.94; 4. Wendell
Mathews, CSU, 22.84; 5. Jim Waiter, BYU, 23.05; 6. Courtney
Hill, unat., 23.29. (wind: -1.74)

(heat 2) 1. Frank Fredericks, BYU, 21.69; 2. Oluyemi Kayode,
BYU, 21.79; 3. Marc Olivier, UA, 21.88; 4. Brian Mitchell,
BYU, 22.78; 5. Geoff Zawtocki, Dartmouth, 22.87. (wind: -3.09)




TEXAS ALL-COMERS TRACK & FIELD MEET

Memorial Stadium, Austin, Texas
Friday, March 22, 1991 - nonscoring meet

“pole Vault: Shot_Put:

1. Matt Snyder BYU 16'0.75" 1. Timo Korkeamaki BYU 53'10.5
2. Brian Clark E.Bay 16'0.75" 2. Andy Gillam Unat 537"
3. Scooter Hesseltine Texas 157" 3. David Condon TX  49'8"
4. Sheldon Blockburger Oregon Int 15'7" 4. Philip Wells Unat 480.5"
S. Matt Weller Purdue 151"
S. Keith Keller Texas 151"
500m: 400m:
1. Rod Fuhriman BYU 3:53.44 1. David Patrick Mazda 47.87
2. Dave Spence BYU 3:53.67 2. Eugene Joseph TX  49.05
3. David Janusz TX  3:54.33 3. Trevor Hodson BYU 49.17
4. Rick Jaster BYU 3:54.34 4. Steve Kimball BYU 50.97
110m Hurdles: S. Gordon Miller Unat S1.18
I. Drew Fucci Unat 14.52 6. Kelly Jensen BYU 51.89
2. Carlos Jackson Unat 14.95 800m:
3. Patrick Mitchell BYU 15.07 1. Shaun Fitzgerald Minn 1:52.22
4. Jamin Carson TX 16.79 2. Danny Castro TX 1:.53.64
Discus: 3. Chris Wilson BYU 1:54.43
1. Brent Patera BYyu 182'8" 4. David Angell X  1:58.07
(2. Chuck Johnons TX 170"10" S. Alex Mendoza X 1:58.08
“3. Lance Davenport  Unat 170'8" 6. Paul Stoneham TX  1:58.45
4. Mike Pollok TX 166'5" 7. Chris DeGroot TX 1:58.80
5. Doug Livingston ™ 157'2°
©. Per Karlsson BYU 156°0" 400m Hurdles:
7. Chris Rayson X 155'11” 1. Joye Bonds TX 53.48
8. Arron Kiser Purdue 155'11" 2. Kelly Murdock BYU 56.42
High Jump: 200m:
1. Scott Moon BYU 6'8" 1. Drew Fucci Unat 21.92
2. James Hamilton X 68" 2. Dabiel Kiehl Unat 22.23
3. Jon Shelton Unat 68" 3. Sheldon Blockburger Or.int 22.47
4. Jorges Martinez BYU 68" 4. Anthony Gooden Unat 22.5¢
S. John Moon BYU 6'4" S. Patrick Mitchell Byu 23.03
100m:
I. Olyemi Kayode BYU 10.56
2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.92
3. James Waite BYU 10.93
5.000m:
1. Steve Sisson TX 14:17.35
2. Arturo Garcia  TX Nike 1427.46
( 3. Ernie Shepard TX 14:30.58
“%. Brandon Rhoads BYU 1431.24
S. Brad Patterson TX 14:31
6. Sebastian Villavla 14:35.14
7. Dave Baca BYU 14.35.16
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2. Brian Clark E.Bay 16'0.75" 2. Andy Gillam Unat 337"
3. Scooter Hesseltine Texas 157" 3. David Condon TX 498"
4. Sheldon Blockburger Oregon Int 157" 4. Philip Wells Unat 48'0.5"
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3. David Janusz TX  3:54.33 3. Trevor Hodson BYU 49.17
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2. Carlos Jackson Unat 14.95 800m:
3. Patrick Mitchell BYu 15.07 1. Shaun Fitzgerald Minn 1:52.22
4. Jamin Carson TX 16.79 2. Danny Castro TX 1:53.64
Discus: 3. Chris Wilson BYU 1:54.43
1. Brent Patera BYu 182'8" 4. David Angell TX  1:58.07
. Chuck Johnons TX 17010 S. Alex Mendoza TX 1:58.08
. Lance Davenport Unat 170'8" 6. Paul Stoneham TX 1:58.45
Mike Pollok TX 166'5" 7. Chris DeGroot TX 1:58.80
Doug Livingston ™ 137'2°
Per Karlsson BYU 156'0" 400m Hurdles:
Chris Rayson X  155'11° 1. Joye Bonds TX 53.48
Arron Kiser Purdue 15511 2. Kelly Murdock BYU 56.42
igh Jump: 200m:
1. Scott Moon BYU 68" 1. Drew Fucci Unat 21.92
2. James Hamilton X 6'8" 2. Dabiel Kiehl Unat 22.23
3. Jon Shelton Unat 68~ 3. Sheldon Blockburger Or.Int 22.47
4. Jorges Martinez BYU 6'8" 4. Anthony Gooden Unat 2256
S. John Moon BYU 64" S. Patrick Mitchell BYu 23.05
100m:
1. Olyemi Kayode BYU 10.56
2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.92
3. James Waite BYU 10.93
5,000m:
1. Steve Sisson TX 14:17.35
2. Arturo Garcia  TX Nike 14:27.46
3. Ernie Shepard TX 14:30.58
. Brandon Rhoads BYU 14:31.24
Brad Patterson TX 14:31
Sebastian Villavla 14:35.14
Dave Baca BYU 14:35.16




TEXAS ALL-COMERS TRACK & FIELD MEET

Memorial Stadium, Austin, Texas
Friday, March 22, 1991 - nonscoring meet

“Pole Vault: Shot Put:
I. Matt Snyder BYU 16'0.75" 1. Timo Korkeamaki BYU 53°10.5
2. Brian Clark E.Bay 16'0.75" 2. Andy Gillam Unat 537"
3. Scooter Hesseltine Texas 157" 3. David Condon TX 498"
4. Sheldon Blockburger Oregon Int 157" 4. Philip Wells Unat 48°0.5"
S. Matt Weller Purdue 151"
S. Keith Keller Texas 151"
1500m: 400m:
1. Rod Fuhriman BYU 3:53.44 1. David Patrick Mazda 47.87
2. Dave Spence BYU 3:.53.67 2. Eugene Joseph TX 49.05
3. David Janusz TX  3:54.33 3. Trevor Hodson BYU 49.17
4. Rick Jaster BYU 3:54.34 4. Steve Kimball BYU 50.97
110m _Hurdles: S. Gordon Miller Unat 51.18
I. Drew Fucci Unat 1452 6. Kelly Jensen BYU 51.89
2. Carlos Jackson Unat 14.95 800m:
3. Patrick Mitchell BYU 135.07 1. Shaun Fitzgerald Minn 1:532.22
4. Jamin Carson T™X 16.79 2. Danny Castro TX 1:23.64
Discus: 3. Chris wilson BYU 1:5443
1. Brent Patera BYyu 182'8" 4. David Angell TX 1:58.07
2. Chuck Johnons TX 170°10" S. Alex Mendoza TX 1:58.08
%3, Lance Davenport  Unat 170'8" 6. Paul Stoneham TX  1:58.45
4. Mike Pollok TX 166'5" 7. Chris DeGroot TX 1:58.80
5. Doug Livingston T™X 157'2"
6. Per Karlsson BYyu 156'0" 400m Hurdles:
7. Chris Rayson TX 155" 11" 1. Joye Bonds TX 53.48
8. Arron Kiser Purdue 155'11" 2. Kelly Murdock BYU 56.42
High Jump: 200m:
1. Scott Moon BYU 68" 1. Drew Fucci Unat 21.92
2. James Hamilton X 68" 2. Dabiel Kiehl Unat 22.23
5. Jon Shelton Unat 68" 3. Sheldon Blockburger Or.Int 22.47
4. Jorges Martinez BYU 68" 4. Anthony Gooden Unat 22.3¢
2. John Moon BYU 6'4" S. Patrick Mitchell BYU 23.035
100m:
1. Olyemi Kayode BYU 10.56
2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.92
3. James Waite BYU 10.93
5,000m:
1. Steve Sisson TX 14:17.35
2. Arturo Garcia TX Nike 14:27.46
3. Ernie Shepard TX 14:30.58

%4, Brandon Rhoads BYU 14:31.24
S. Brad Patterson TX 14:31
6. Sebastian Villavia 14:35.14
7. Dave Baca BYU 1435.16




I~
A4
ATHLETICS

Sports Information Department « P. O. Box 7399 « Austin, Texas 78713/7399 « (512) 471-743y

»

TEXAS QUADRANGULAR TRACK & FIELD MEET March 22-23, 1991
Memorial Stadium/Austin, Texas

% TRIPLE JUMP-—1. Tyrone Scott, Texas, 52-0 1/2; 2. Travis Sutton, Purdue,
46-11; 3. Loxley Walters, Brigham Young, 46-10 3/4; 4. Jorges Martinez, Brigham
Young, 43-1. (only entries to have legal jumps).

5,000-METER RUN (results taken from March 22 All-Comers Meet)-—1. Steve
Sisson, Texas, 14:17.35; 2. Ernie Shepard, Texas, 14:30.58; 3. Brandon Rhoads,
Brigham Young, 14:31.24; 4. Dave Back, Brigham Young, 14:35.16; 5. Todd Messer,
Purdue, 14:55.9; 6. Ramon Espinosa, Purdue, 15:00.9; 7. Scott DeLong, Minnegota,
15:01.2; 8. Doug Milkowski, Minnesota, 15:05.3.

JAVELIN——1. John Poole, Texas, 242-1; 2. Jeff Stucky, Texas, 219-7;|3.
Bart Philpott, Purdue, 194-6; 4. Per Karlsson, Brigham Young, 1185-11; 5. Kell
Jensen, Brigham Young, 184-8; 6. Aaron Kiser, Purdue, 126-3.

LONG JUMP——1. Jim Waite, Brigham Young, 24-1; 2. Mark Jenkins, Purdie,
23-4; 3. Jason Patrick, Texas, 22-11 1/4; 4. Andy Brown, Purdue, 22-3 1/2.

400-METER RELAY--1. Brigham Young (Mitchell, Waite, Fredericks, Kayede),
40.05; 2. Texas (Hall, Davis, Ramirez, Ladejo) 40.41; 3. Minnesota 41.97; 4}
. due 42.57.
1500-METER RUN-—1.Sean Fitzgerald, Minnesota, 3:50.13; 2. Rick Jaster,
Brigham Young, 3:51.02; 3. Danny Castro, Texas, 3:51.42; 4. Rod Fuhrimon,
‘Brigham Young, 3:53.28; 5. Shaun Barnes, Texas, 3:53.75; 6. Mark Narveson,
Minnesota, 3:54.47; 7. Joe Franklin, Purdue, 4:03.25; 8. Toddd Messer, Purdue,
4:06.82.

110-METER HURDLES--1. Justin McLemore, Texas, 14.59; 2. Patrick
Mitchell, Brigham Young, 14.82; 3. Joe Jones, Purdue, 15.92; 4. Brent Roth,
Purdue, 16.19; 5. Ray Kellman, Texas, 18.65. (WIND O). '
’ 400-METER RUN--1. Duaine Ladejo, Texas, 47.02; 2. Rey Ramirez, Texag,
48.48; 3. Treavor Hodson, Brigham Young, 49.13; 4. Jon Pergande, Purdue, 50[.18;
5. Steve Kimball, Brigham Young, 50.98; 6. Andy Nussbaum, Purdue, 51.89; 7.
Lanier Holt, Minnesota, 52.13.

100-METER DASH--1 Frank Fredericks, Brigham Young, 10.28; 2. Dluyemk
Kayode, Brigham Young, 10.55; 3. Derwin Hall, Texas, 10.58; 4. Kirk Dyer,
Minnesota, 10.80; 5. Mike Davis, Texas, 10.97; 6. Tim Arinze, Minnesota, 11/.00;
7. Ron Brown, Purdue, 11.34; 8. Steven Johnson, Purdue, 11.37 (WIND -1.1 mpE)

DISCUS--1. Brent Patera, Brigham Young, 182-2; 2. David Condon, Texps,
170-6; 3. Mark Lacy, Minnesota, 168-0; 4. Mike Pollok, Texas, 160-0; 5. Jac
Mohr, Brigham Young, 157-4; 6. Aaron Kiser, Purdue, 152-0; 7. Jim Meekers,
Purdue, 151-5.

800-METER RUN--1. Russ Muir, Brigham Young, 1:51.18; 2. Erik Moore,
Texas, 1:52.09!: 3. Dave Spence, Brigham Young, 1:53.58; 4. Marcus Reed, Texps,
1:63.84: 5. Phil Jefferson, Purdue, 1:54.23; 6. Steve Scarince, Minnesota,
1:64.28; 7. Darrin Wilcoxson, Purdue, 1:55.23; 8. Aaron Lamsky, Minnesota,
;7 10.08.

" A00-METER HURDLES--1. Quintus Hampton, Texas, 52.94; 2. Justin MclLemore,
Texas, 53.37; 3. Jon Winebrenner, Purdue, 53.92; 4. Brent Roth, Purdue, 53.94;
5. Kelly Murclock, Brigham Young, 55.24.

200-METER DASH—-1. Frank Fredericks, Brigham Young, 20.74; 2. Oluyemi

OVER



Kayode, Brigham Young, 20.80; 3. Derwin Hall, Texas, 21.44; 4. Kirk Dyer,
Minmesota, 21.68; 5. Tim Arinze, Minnesota, 21.30; 6. Tyrone Scott, Texas,
21.83; 7. Ron Brown, Purdue, 22.10; 8. Keith Adams, Purdue, 22.7. (WIND + 0.18
mps). _

3,000-METER STEEPLECHASE--1. Noyes Livingston, Texas, 8:41.1; 2. Oscar
Vela, Texas, 9:01.9; 3. Chris Yorges, Brigham Young, 9:11.1; 4. Chris Harder,
Minnesota, 9:13.0; 5. David Rawlins, Brigham Young, 9:39.8; 6. Kevin McKeown,
Purdue, 9:59.7; 7. Brian Vercryusse, Purdue, 10:01.6.

SHOT PUT-—1. Lance Wilson, Texas, 57-10 1/2; 2. Mark Lacy, Minnesota, 56
-4; 3. Tim Korkeamak, Brigham Young, 53-9 9 3/4; 4. Scott Ambrose, Purdue, 53-8
»1/74; 5. Chris Rayson, Texas, 52-11; 6. Jack Mohr, Brigham Young, 52-6; 7. Aaron
Kiser, Purdue, 46-7 1/4.

HIGH JUMP--1. Chris Murrell, Minnesota, 6-11 1/2; 2. Scott Moon, Brigham
Young, 6-9; 3. Jerry Jones, Texas, 6-8; 4. J. Martinez, Brigham Young, 6-6 3/4;
5. Matt Burns, Minnesota, 6-6 3/4; 6. Mark Jenkins, Purdue, 6-2 3/4.

POLE VAULT--1. Warren Smith, Texas, 17-4 1/4; 2. Scotty Miller, Texas,
17-4 1/4; 3. (tie) Dave Brannan, Brigham Young, and Martin Erikson, Minnesota,
16-10 3/4; 5. Shaun Downey, Purdue, 16-4 3/4; 6. Rich McWhorter, Brigham Young,
15=-5; 7. Ross Thompson, Minnescta, 15-5.

1600-METER RELAY--1. Texas (Ramirez, Davis, Moore, Ladejo) 3:12.55; 2.
Purdue 2:18.14; 2. Brigham Young 3:20.90.

FINAL SCORE: 1. Texas........... 231
2. Brigham Young...198 1/2
3. Purdue.......... 118
4. Minnesota........ 85 1/2




IRVINE, CALIFORNIA MEN'S MEET RESULTS

( Y.ong Jamp - FINALS
& Matt Farmer UCI

2. Jim Waite BYU
3. Eric Hughes BYU
4. John Gifft AF
5. Cory Conniff UCI
6. Arix Williams CPP
7. PatPence UCI
8. Chi Hoang CPP
9.

Jeremy Williams AF

10. Russ Tsuda CppP
11. Phil Pinon CPP
12. Gerald Villavera CPP

Pole Vault - FINALS

Dave Brannan BYU
Matt Snyder BYU
Jay Thorson Unat

Josh Kutrieto AF
Rick McWhorter BYU
Jeremy Williams AF
Mike Hewitt UCl
Alvaro Esparaza CPP
Jason Marshall AF

WoONAUNDA L~

, Niscus - FINALS
\a=i. Brent Patera BYU

2. Don Winters CPP
3. Shawn Larcher AF
4. Ken D'Alfonso AF
S. Per Karlsson BYU
6. Jack Mohr BYU
7. Rob Kubesh AF
8. Af Haghighi UCI
9.

10. Ed Molynux CPP
11. Matt Farmer UCI
12, Jason Marshall AF

13. Alvaro Esparaza CPP
14. Jim Hansen CPP
15. Chris Trammell UCI

Triple Jump - FINALS
Don Parish CPP
Roscoe Moore AF
Jesse Henderson CSF
Jorges Martinez BYU
Mark Smith AF
Phillip Franklin = AF

R

/ Yigh Jump - FINALS
i Scott Moon BYU

2. Jorges Martinez BYU
3. Leonard Medley AF
4. Cory Conniff UCI

23'7.25"
23'3.5"
22'10.5"
22'4.5"
22'1.5"
21'8.75"
21'7.25"
20'11.75"
20'7.25"
19'11.5"
19'7.5"
19'5.25"

17'6.25"
16'8.75"
16'4.75"
16'0.75"
15'9"
15'5"
15'1"
149"
14'5.25"

186'4"
160'10"
158'S"
157'1"
153'4"
150'10"
149'6"
142'6"

Roman Slobodynskyj UCI 135'1"

133'4"
132'5"
122'6"
121'5" -
116'11"
87'5"

52‘3"
46'11.5"
46'9.5"
44. 1l|
43'2.5"
42'10"

Saturday, March 30, 1991

Javelin - FINALS

1. Rob Vaszuez CSF
2. Jeremy Williams AF

3. Kelly Jenson BYU
4. Matt Farmer UCI
5. Ken D'Alfonso  AF

6. Chris Trammell UCI
7. Jason Marshall ~ AF

8. Kelly Murdock BYU
9. Craig Martyn CSF
10. Jim Hansen CPP

Hammer - FINALS
1. Per Karlsson BYU

2. Leif Lundahl BYU
3. Marvin Williams CPP
4. Brent Patera BYU
5. Jack Mohr BYU
6.
7.

Vern Conaway  AF
Ed Molynux CPP

Shot Put - FINALS
. Shaun Pickering GB
. Timo Korkeamaki BYU
. Jack Mohr BYU
. Don Winters CPP

. Shawn Larcher AF
. Af Haghighi UClI

214'0"
179'8"
177'0"
170'3"
161'10"
149'6"
143'4"
137'1"
126'6"
119'3"

211'10"
190'3"
188'1"
186'6"
182'10"
180'4"
1592"

53'7.5"
52'11.5"
50'6.25"
50'0"
48'4.75"
47'2.25"
47'1"

. Roman Slogodynskyj UCI 44'7.5"

S
1
2
3
4
5. Eric Hollingsworth GB
6
7
8
9

. Marvin Williams CPP

FINALS SCORES

1. BYU 287
2. AIR FORCE 219
3. UCl 205
4. CPP 124
5. CSF 56

44'6.75"




4 X 100 Relay

Speed Devel Int'l 41.06

1.

2. BYU 41.27

3. UCI"A" 41.67

4. Air Force 42.28

5. UCI "B" 42.53

6. CSF 42.9

7. Team Decca 44.4

3,000m Steeplechase - FINALS
1. Chris Yorges BYU 9:12.16
2. Dave Rawlins BYU 9:24.09
3. Jeff Gilkey CPP 9:32.94
4. Brian Hild UCI 9:39.51
5. Chris Lindquist AF  9:40.68
6. Brandon Dederich CPP 9:41.32
1500m - Heat ¥#1

1. Jason Pyrah BYU 3:56.38
2. Brandon Rhoads BYU 4:01.50
3. Jon Thalman CPP 4:05.11
4. Rich Cayer CPP 4:06.85
5. Neil Stevenson CSF 4:07.97
6. Tony Sanchez CSF 4:13.02
7. Mike Gottarde CPP 4:15.61
8. Jed Ireland CPP 4:16.42
Heat #2

1. Dave Spence BYU 3:49.61
2. Rick Jaster BYU 3:49.85
3. Rod Furhiman BYU 3:51.25
4. Eli Ricca AF 3:51.40
5. Adam Shanks UCI 3:53.81
1500m - FINALS

1. Dave Spence BYU 3:49.61
2. Rick Jaster BYU 3:49.85
3. Rod Fuhriman BYU 3:51.25
4. Eli Ricca AF 3:51.40
5. Adam Shanks UCI 3:53.81
110m HH - Heat #1

1. Nate Page T Elite 14.49
2. Wade Hawes AF 15.45
3. Andy Shaben UCI 15.46
4. Walter Harris UCI 15.55
5. Herman Clark Unat 15.78
6. Chris Trammell UCI 16.25
Hecat #2

1. Patrick Mitchell BYU 14.53
2. Kelly Murdock BYU 14.97
3. Stephen King UCI 15.09
4. Matt Farmer UCI 15.36
5. Corey Wormack AF 15.51
6. Roosevelt Boyland AF  15.58
FINALS

1. Nate Page T Elite 14.49
2. Patrick Mitchell BYU 14.53
3. Kelly Murdock BYU 14.97
4. Stephen King UCl 15.09
5. Matt Farmer UCI 15.36

100m - Heat #1

1. Eric Hughes BYU
2. Ben Cesar UcClIl
3. Walter Harris . UCI
4. John Gifft AF
5. Mike Collins CSF
6. Alvaro Esparaza CPP
7. Bobby Thomas  AF
Heat #2 '

1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU
2. Will Stolpe UcClI
3. Jim Waite BYU
4. Jason Crandall AF
5. Artis Williams CPP
6. Sonny Reynolds UCI
7. Todd Steward AF
8. Dario Robinson CPP
9. Sherman Gordon AF
FINALS

. Oluyemi Kayode BYU
. Will Stolpe UCI
. Jim Waite BYU
. Jason Crandall  AF

. Eric Hughes BYU
. Artis Williams CPP

Jon Thalman CPP
. Chris Killiany UCI

1

2

3

4

4

6
800m - Heat #1
1.

2

3. Craig Martin CSF
4
S.

6

. Ralph Hyd GB
Mike Gottad CPP
. Marcelo Casto ~ CSF
Heat #2
1. Dave Spence BYU
2. Russ Muir BYU
3. Roosevelt Boyland AF
4. Marc Spina CPP

5. Treaver Hodson BYU
FINALS

Dave Spence BYU
Russ Muir BYU
Roosevelt Boyland AF

Marc Spina CPP

Treaver Hodson BYU

00m IH - FINALS
Kelly Murdock BYU
Andy Shaben UClI
Mike Wilburn AF

- Cliff Alexander AF
John Kidd CSF
Chris Yorges BYU
Steve O'Connell CPP
Robert Combs CPP
Chris Trammell UCI

WRNONRWN =D DAL

10.98
11.12
11.26
11.58
11.84
11.93
11.9

10.65
10.78
10.94
10.98
10.99
11.04
11.06
11.21
11.51

10.65
10.78
10.84
10.98
10.98
10.99
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/“200m - Heat #1

{. Patrick Mitchell BYU 22.13

2. Ben Cesar UCI 22.48

3. Walter Harris UCI 22.49
. 4. Todd Stewart AF 22.73
lo. Corwin Wills  CSF  22.79

6. Pat Butler AF 23.25

7. James Smith UCI 23.45

Heat #2

1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.14

2. Will Stolpe UCI 21.52

3. Marti Krulee SDI 21.59

4. Dustin James UcCl 21.77

5. Jason Crandall AF 22.30

6. Artis Williams CPP 22.63

7. Sherman Gordon CSF 23.14

INALS

1. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.14

2. Will Stolpe UCI 21.52

3. Marti Krulee SDI 21.59

4. Dustin James ucClr 21.77

S. Patrick Mitchell BYU 22.13

5.000m - FINALS

1. Ben Ayers UCI 14:45.67

2. Chris Nelson AF 14:46.49

3. Dave Baca BYU 14:49.43

4. David Whitworth BYU 14:49.97

5. Rob Price UCI 15:10.85

6. Phil Swenson AF 15:15.10
%..,. Mike Nielsen UCI 15:23.24

8. Brian HIId UCI 15:.47.12

4 X 400 Relay - FINALS

1. Air Force "B" 3:15.55

2. Air Force "A" 3:17.55

3. UCI"A" 3:18.45

4. CSF 3:21.79

S. BYU 3:23.15

6. Air Force "C" 3:31.16

7. CSF "B" 3:32.73




STANDARD EXAMINER/UNIVERSAL ATHLETIC SERVICE

COLLEGE TRACK INVITATIONAL - MEN'S RESULTS
Wildcat Stadium

ke April 6, 1991
Javelin 800m
1. Mark Taylor uu 196°4" 1. Treaver Hodson BYU 1:54.04
2. Sam Garfield W3SU 19311°" 2. Brad Barton wWSU 1:54.05
3. Roger Thomas C3Sl 1:54.40
Shot Put 4. Doni Wilde wWSU 1:55.45
I. Timo Korkeamaki BYU 540" S. Jason Brown Uu 1:56.95
2. Ron Shalvis BYU 34'11" 6. Josh Sorenson wsSuU 1:57.78
3. Jeremy Smith BYU 342"
200m
Long Jump 1. Jody Marshall wWSU 21.85
1. Corwin Jackson BYU 206.75" 2. Wakeen Ponds CSI 21.87
3. Don Livingston CSI 2211
1500m 4. Dan Baird wSU 22.39
1. John Schiefer uu 3:57.14 S. Steve Kimball BYyu 2282
2. Brad Barton WSU 3:58.21 6. Lonnie Rogers CSI 23.14
5. Jason Brown Uuu  4:02.20
4. Jason Godfrey WSU 4.03.74 Hammer
(W/S Phil Olson Unat 4:04.05 1. Per Karlsson BYu 216'7"
6. Dave Baca BYU 4:06.88 2. Leif Lundahl BYyu 189'7.5"
3. Jack Mohr BYU 1841159]
High Jump
I. Colby Gray 610" Discus
2. Scott Moon BYU 610" 1. Jack Morh BYyu 161'9"
3. Jorge Martinez BYU 610"
4. Clay Singley uu 64" TEAM SCORES
1. WSU 49
400m 2. Byu 31
I. Don Livingston CSlI  48.49 3. CSl 30
2. Dan Baird WSU 48.63 4. UuU 22
3. Lonnie Rogers CSI 4997
4. Steve Kimball BYU 50.74
S. Christophersen BYU 51.42
6. Kelly Carnicle WSU 51.69
400m_Hurdles
1. Jim Stone wSU 55.19
2. Chris Yorges BYU 58.93

(. 3. David Rawlins BYU 65.80




BYU INVITATIONAL

April 13, 1991

- MEN'S RESULTS
Hammer - FINALS Javelin
1. Per Karlsson BYU 6538 2146" 1. Mark Taylor Uuu 6024
2. Craig Carter Usu 6110 2. Anthony Suedros  Unat 5398
3. Leif Lundahl BYU 5930 194'6.5" 3. Erik Hughes BYU 4198 1378.5"
4. Jack Mohr BYU 35460 179'1.5"
S. Drew Naylor uu 5076 Iriple Jump
6. Brook Millard Uu 4624 1. Troy Engstrom BYU 1330 4377.75"
7. Dan Nisonger Uuu 4676 2. Scott Hemmert MSU 1329
8. John Jeppson WSU 4430 3. Loxley Walters BYU 1314 4311.25"
9. Toby Davis USU 4286
10. Steve Desantis BYU 4062 133'3" Pole Vault

1. Dave Brannen BYU 510 16'8[75"

Discus — FINALS 2. Matt Snyder BYu 510 16'8|75"
1. Brent Patera BYU 5510 180'9" 3. Ron Shalvis BYU 490 161}
2. Roger Daley Usu 5138 4. Mark Mikutecky USU 460
3. Craig Carter USU 4784 S. Marty Harward WSU 450
4. Jack Mohr BYU 4778 156'9" 6. Gary Dunn WSU 430

(- Blaine Kubesh MSU 4604
6. Per Karlsson BYU 4510 147'11.5"
7. Toby Davis USU 4446

8. Steve Desantis BYu 3360 1103"

Long Jump - FINALS
I. Erik Hughes BYuU 702 233"

2. Corwin Jackson BYU 626 20'6.5"
3. Troy Engstrom BYU 622 205"
4. Scott Hemmert MSU 612

Shot Put - FINALS

1. Timo Korkeamaki BYU 539" 1638

2. Craig Carter USuU 538" 1635
3. Mike Violette MSU 48'1" 1467
4. Steve Desantis BYU 480" 1464
S. John Jeppson WSU 42'6" 1295
High Jump

1. Brian Schweyen MSU 213

2. Doug Fullmer w3SuU 208

3. Colby Gray wSU 203

(. . John Moon BYU 198 66"
. Clay Singley uu 198
. Tom Clymore MSU 193




’/1: X 100 Relay R
1. YU 40:60 (B. Mitchell, P. Mitchell, Jim Waite, Frank Fredericks)
2. Ricks 42:47
3.000m_Steeplechase 100m (+2.41 Wind factor) )
1. Dave Rawling BYU 9:40.79 1. Erik Hughes BYU 1061
2. Sceott warnell MSU 9:52.02 2. Brian Mitchell BYU 10.64
3. Matt Harmer Uu 10:03.29 3. Brad Knapp MSU 10.69
4. Matt Kasvinsky uu 10:05.92 4. Jim Waite BYU 10.76
S. Bart Jorgensen Ricks 10.22
1500m_ - FINALS 6. Dave Moore Ricks 11.03
1. Jascn Pyrah BYU 3:57.20 7. Doug Fryer Uusu 11.61
2. 'Noody Woods MSU 3:57.20
3. tric Roberts Ricks 3:57.C 800m
4. Brandon rhoads BYU 4:00.12 1. John Schiefer uu 1:.52.77
S. Dave Baca BYU 4:02.32 2. Rod fuhriman BYU 1:53.27
6. Dave Whitworth  BYU 4:05.18 3. Treaver Hodson BYU 1:54.20
7. James Johnson ud 40784 4. Rick Jaster BYU 1:544]
5. Scott Butterfield USU 1:54.75
110m HH 6. Greg Howell Uu  1:33.09
1. Bairick Mitcheil BYU 1451 7. 7. Reed Ricks 1:22.00
= Mhixe Andriole MSU 1480 8. Jeff Hancock UsSu 126357
Z. Ihris wenril uu  13:05 G. Doug Serier MSU 1:22¢.78
< Jaui Hergett MSU 15.6S .
400m Hurdles - Heat *1 J
400m - Heat *1 I. Pete Wightman Ricks 57.21
I Jdake Brown USU 48:26 2. Chris Yorges BYU 57.24
=z. Matt Stowell USU 49:04 3. Lon Snvik MSU S80I
3. 7im Friez MSU St 4. Paul Hergett MSU S€.29
4 Jason Lamb Ricks 51.67 S. Mike Andrioto MSU 1:02.i9
Heat *2 6. Dave Rawlins BYU 1:0463
1. Ricky Smith uu  50:21 Heat *2
2. Sieve Kimbail BYU 50:27 1. Julio Feliz Ricks S2.51
3. Ryen Christofferson BYU 50:78 2. Ben Banfro Ricks 54.73
4 Zuomko Kotnik MSU 50:82 3. Trevor Alfrey Ricks 54.83
S. Saeed Tavozie uu 50:87 4. Pat Maes UsSu 56.43
€. Rob Stermutz MSU 51.16 S. Brett Wehril uuv 5723
EINALS FINALS
1. Jake Brown Usu 48:26 1. Julio Feliz Ricks 53.51
2. Matt Stowell USU 49:.04 2. Ben Banfro Ricks 54.73
3. Ricky Smith uu 50:21 3. Trevor Alfrey Ricks 54.83
4. Steve Kimball BYU 50:27 4. Pat Maes USU 56.48
S. Ryan Christofferson BYU 50:78 S. Brett wehril uu 57.23
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O0Om - Heat *1 (+1.63 wind factor)

Jake Brown
Erik Hughes
Brad Knapp
Bart Jorgensen
Matt Stowell
Doug Frier
eat *2
Jim Waite
Tim Friez
Jason Lamb
Dave Morlan
Corwin Jackson
FINALS
Jake Brown
Erik Hughes
Erad Knapp
Jim Waite
gart Jorgensen

g G — 'n S S Ny = SV M g

S,OOOm

Dave Spence
Erink Kuchenbrod
Ray Jensen

Cnad Eybes

wade Palmer
Sean Vanderwal

v (N f‘: 1D -

4 X 400 Relay
BYU 3:17.29
MSU 3:19.80
usSu J3:20.64
UJ 3:26.4

f}l ~) il

"
—

USu 21.71
BYyu 21.79
MSU 21.81
Ricks 22.15
USU 2224
W3SU 23.64

BYyu 21.93
MSU 222
Ricks 22.54
Ricks 22.65
BYU 23.62

usu 21.71
BYU 21.79

~MSU 21.81

BYU 21.G63
Ricks 22.1S

BYU 145727
MSU 15:16.07
uu 15:57.0S
Ricks 156:06.03
uu 16:21.78

Uu  16:52.04

(Christofferson, Fracericks, Kimball,

0

d

(=
-

-
9

n)




ROBISON INVITATIONAL

APRIL 26, 1991 (TRIALS AND FINALS)

MEN'S RESULTS

velin - AL
1. Chad McKinney WSU 6538 214'¢6"
2. Robert Moffat WSU 6528 214'2"
3. Mario Ragazzo WSU 6458 211'10"
4. Mark Taylor w 5996 196'9"
5. Kelly Jensen BYuU 5974 196'0"
6. Jeff Boag Ricks 5972 195'11"
7. Miguel Carrillo Adams 5016 164'7"
8. Brian Workman SWJ 4930 161'9"
9. Micheal Derock Adams 4730 155'2"
Long Jump
1. Jim Waite BYU 695 22'9.75"
2. Greg Turner WSU 676 22'2.25"
3. Pete Wightman Ricks 662 21'8.75"
4. Jason Lott Ricks 658 21'7.25"
5. Corwin Jackson By 643 21'1.25"
6. Erik Hughes By 630 20'8"
Hammer
1. Per Karlsson BYU 6584 216'0"
2. Leif Lundahl BYU 5912 193'11"
3. Jack Mohr By 5730 188'0"
4. Brent Patera BYU 5178 169'10"
5. Drew Naylor W 5232 171'8"
6. Jeff Asay Ricks 4926 161'7"
7. Brook Millard UWJ 4764 156'3"
8. Dan Nisonger W 4564 149'9"
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i m rial
1. Tim Price
2. Pete Wightman
(@3- Steve Kimball
4. Kelly Carnicle
5. Norman Burns
6. Derek Bohne

100m - Heat #1 (trials)

1. Jim Waite

2. Eric Hughes

3. Bart Jorgensen
4. David Donner

5. Doug Fryer

Heat #2

1. Brian Mitchell
2. Dave Morlan

3. Dave Brannen

4. Daniel Redorford

m - 1

. Jason Pyrah
Dave Spence
Rod Fuhriman
Bildad Waihumbu
Paul Olson

Scott Butterfield
Doni Wilde
. Jeff Doyle
a

Chris McBride
Russ Muir
Treaver Hodson
Greg Howell
Rick Jaster
James Johnson
Greg Collier
Roger Ridd

400m IH (trials)
1. Julio Feliz
2. Brett Wehrli
3. Trevor Alfrey
. 4. Dave Rawlins
5. Kelly Murdock

EWNQQP@N*
N

PNOORAE DD

m__(trial ind factor .

Benari Burroughs WSU 22.09
Jake Brown Usu 22.14
Jim Waite BYyu 22.20
Dan Baird Weber 22.14
Pete Wightman Ricks 22.77
Erin Knight Ricks 22.96
Kelly Carnicle Weber 23.11
David Donner SUU 23.45

USU 49.92
Ricks 50.32
BYyU 50.33
Weber 50.69
SUWJ 51.40
SUJ 55.01

ONOOGORAON N

BYyu 10.89
BYU 10.96
Ricks 11.12
SUWUJ 11.63
USUu 11.82

BYU 11.05
Ricks 11.27
BYyU 11.55
SW 11.81

rial

BYyU 1:51.98
BYU 1:52.54
BYU 1:53.24
WSU 1:53.91
Ricks 1:54.11
USU 1:56.9

Weber 1:58.69
USU 2:04.09

WSU 1:51.19
BYU 1:51.49
BYU 1:51.65
Ww 1:52.01
BYyU 1:53.30
Ww 1:56.28
Ricks 1:57.99
Ricks 1:57.99

Ricks 53.59
UU 54.72
Ricks 55.09
By 1:01.06
£S _




BYU Robison Invitational
Saturday, April 27, 1991
Men's Results - Finals

High Jump FINAL SCORES

1. Kevin Cunningham Adams 210 6'11" 1. BYU 261

2. Scott Moon BYU 210 6'11" 2. WSU 102

3. Phil Cox WSU 200 6'7" 3. Weber 40

3. Jorge Martinez BYU 200 6'7" 3. USU 40

5. Doug Fullmer Weber 200 6'7" 5. Ricks 29

6. Lloyd Stoller WSU 200 6'7" 6. UU 26

6. Todd Dahlberg WSU 200 6'7"

8. Craig Hayden Ricks 195 6'4.75"

9. Alan Dopp Ricks 195 6'4.75"

10. Colby Gray Weber 190 6'2.75"

11. John Moon BYU 190 6'2.75"

12. Clay Singley w 185 6'0.75"

Discus Pole Vault

1. Brent Patera BYU 5490 180'1" 1. Matt Snyder BYU480 15'9"

2. David Lavine WSU 5102 167'5" 2. Rick McWhorter BYU480 15'9"
3. Gabriel Oladipo WSU 4526 148'6" 3. Ron Shalvis BYU 480 159

4. Jeff Asay Ricks 4486 147'2" 4. Pat Licari WSU 470 15'5

5. Steve Desantis BYU 4704 154'4" 5. Jay Karlinsey Weber 440 14'5.25"

6. Roger Daley USU 4436 1456" 5. Marty Harward Weber 44014'56.25"

7. Paul Ray Adm 4382 143'9"

8. Jack Mohr BYU 4418 144'11"

9. Toby Davis USU 4270 140'1"

Triple Jump

1. Loxley Walters BYU 1424 46'8.75"

2. Charles Huff WSU 1364 44'9"

3. Cameron lvie Ricks 1309 42'11.5"

Shot Put

1. Friday Enoye WSU 1711 56'1.75"

2. Timo Korkeamaki BYU 1659 54'6.25"

3. Justin Beard Ricks 1544 50'8"

4. Jack Mohr BYU 1514 49'8.25"

5. Steve Desantis BYU 1490 48'10.75"

6. Toby Davis USU 1343 44'0.75"
.. 7. Mike lopour SUWJ 1337 43'10.5"

8. John Jeppson Weber 1318 43'3"

9. Chris Tucker Ricks 1257 41'3"

L I S




4 X 100 Relay - FINALS

1. USU
2. Ricks
3. BYU (B8]

NI A ON

42.11
42.76

l
John Hill

Matt Kasvinsky

Chris Yorge
David Rawlins

. Jason May

Matt Harmer

Richard Henderson

Gary Hamblin

E
ONOORLON -

OCONPOADND =

110m _HH -
Mark Macdonald

N RN

John Schiefer
Rick Jaster

. Dave Spence

h

Jamie Nordstrum

Greg Collier

Jason Pyrah

Greg Howell
Eric Roberts

. Jason Brown

Kelly Murdock
Trevor Alfrey

Terry Kealamaki

Steve Cutler
Chris Wehrli
Julio Feliz

E
N hkw =~

Noaswp

Jake Brown

William Knight

Gary Hill
Dan Baird
Steve Kimball
Pete Wightman
Kelly Carnicle

INAL

WSU 9:14.52
uw 9:32.88
BYU 9:36.01
BYU 9:38.95
USU 9:42.42
W 9:50.23
USU 10:04.35
SUWJ DWF

W 3:50.37
BYU 3:50.59
BYU 3:53.28
WSU 3:54.69
USU 3:57.26
BYU 4:05.55
Ww 3:59.10
Ricks 3:59.36
W 4:00.85

WSU 14.48
BYyu 14.78
Ricks 14.79
Weber14.82
Ricks 15.10
W 15.15
Ricks 15.49

USU 48.37
WSU 48.62
USU 49.06
Weber 50.06
BYU 50.57
Ricks 51.28
Weber 51.39

/D0
480m - FINALS

1. Frank Fredericks
2. lziag Adeyaniju
3. Oluyemi Kayode
4. Eric Hughes

5. Jim Waite

6. Benari Burroughs
7. Bart Jorgensen
8. Jay Miles

9. Brian Mitchell

E

Chris McBride
Jason Pyrah
Treaver Hodson
Rick Jaster
Dave Spence
Bildad Waihumbu
Robert Price
Rod Fuhriman

m IH - FINAL
Mark Macdonald
Julio Feliz

Tim Price

Trevor Alfrey
Kelly Murdock
Terry Kealamakia
Pat Maes

Brett Wehrli
Steve Cutler

200m - FINALS

Frank Fredericks
Oluyemi Kayode
Iziag Adeyanju
Jake Brown

Jim Waite
Benari Burroughs
Jody Marshall

©CENOO AW

BYU 10.21
Wich 10.48

3.82

Ricks 53.70
USU 53.72
Ricks 55.00
BYU 55.06
Weber 55.29
USU 55.38
W 55.90
Ricks 57.84

BYyu 21.11
BYW 21.17
Wich 21.52
Usu 21.52
By 22.23
WSU 22.41
Weber 22.42




- FINAL

©CONDOTHWN =

onkwn -

Frank Fredericks
Iziag Adeyanju
Oluyemi Kayode
Eric Hughes

Jim Waite

Benari Burroughs
Bart Jorgensen
Jay Miles

Brian Mitchell

- AL
Dave Baca
Brandon Rhoads
Dave Whitworth
Ray Jensen
Wade Palmer
Chris Yorges

BYU 10.21
Wich 10.48
By 10.49
BYU 10.72
BYU 10.77
WSU 10.99
Ricks 11.05
WSU 11.07
BYyu 11.09

BYU 15:05.47
BYU 15:10.47
BYU 15:40.20
W 15:54.24
W 16:16.36
BYU DNF




400m __(trials)
1. Tim Price

2. Pete Wightman
Steve Kimball
Kelly Carnicle
5. Norman Burns
6. Derek Bohne

- H 1
1. Jim Waite
2. Eric Hughes
3. Bart Jorgensen
4. David Donner
5. Doug Fryer
Heat #2
1. Brian Mitchell
2. Dave Morlan
3. Dave Brannen
4. Daniel Redorford

rial Wind f r
Benari Burroughs WSU 22.09
Jake Brown USU 22.14
Jim Waite BYU 22.20
Dan Baird Weber 22.14
Pete Wightman Ricks 22.77
Erin Knight Ricks 22.96
Kelly Carnicle Weber 23.11
David Donner SUU 23.45

USU 49.92
Ricks 50.32
BYU 50.33
Weber 50.69
SUU 51.40
SUU 55.01

BND O P ON

ri

BYU 10.89
BYU 10.96
Ricks 11.12
SW 11.63
Usu 11.82

By 11.05
Ricks 11.27
BYU 11.55
SUU 11.81

QMm-Hng (trials)

Jason Pyrah
Dave Spence
Rod Fuhriman
Bildad Waihumbu
Paul Olson

Scott Butterfield
Doni Wilde

Jeff Doyle
eat 2

Chris McBride
Russ Muir
Treaver Hodson
Greg Howell
Rick Jaster
James Johnson
Greg Collier
Roger Ridd

PNOM A LD

li

@NO>L W~

m_IH |
1. Julio Feliz
2. Brett Wehrli
3. Trevor Alfrey
4
5

@

. Dave Rawlins
Kelly Murdock

BYU 1:51.98
BYU 1:52.54
BYU 1:53.24
WSU 1:53.91

Ricks 1:54.11
UsyU 1:56.9

Weber 1:58.69
USU 2:04.09

WSU 1:51.19
BYU 1:51.49
BYU 1:51.65
Ww 1:52.01
BYU 1:53.30
W 1:56.28
Ricks 1:57.99
Ricks 1:57.99

Ricks 53.59

UU 54.72

Ricks 55.09

By 1:01.06
FS




ROBISON INVITATIONAL

APRIL 26, 1991 (TRIALS AND FINALS)
MEN'S RESULTS

velin - FINAL
Chad McKinney
Robert Moffat
Mario Ragazzo
Mark Taylor
Kelly Jensen
Jeff Boag
Miguel Carrillo
Brian Workman
Micheal Derock

©CoNOOOAWND -

Lon m

1. Jim Waite

2. Greg Turner

3. Pete Wightman
4. Jason Lott

5. Corwin Jackson
6. Erik Hughes

%Hgmmgr
1. Per Karlsson BYU
2. Leif Lundahl BYU
3. Jack Mohr BYU
4. Brent Patera BYU
5. Drew Naylor W

WSU
WSU
WSU
w
BYU
Ricks
Adams
SUUJ
Adams

6538
6528
6458
5996
5974
5972
5016
4930
4730

214'6"
2142"
211'10"
196'9"
196'0"
195'11"
164'7"
161'9"
1552"

BYU 695 22'9.75"
WSU 676 22'2.25"
Ricks 662 21'8.75"
Ricks 658 21'7.25"
BYU 643 21'1.25"
BYU 630 20'8"

6584
5912
5730
5178
5232

6. Jeff Asay Ricks 4926

7. Brook Millard WJ
8. Dan Nisonger W

4764
4564

216'0"
193'11"°
188'0"
169'10"
171'8"
161'7"
156'3"
149'9"
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110 HH (legal wind)

1. John Herpin usc 14.59

2. Patrick Mitchell BYU 14.62

3. Kelly Murdock BYU 15.9

4. Darrell Smith UCLA 15.44

5. James Prestridge usc 16.04
400 m

1. Quincy Watts usc 45.81

2. Travis Hannah usc 45.84

3. Michael Williams UCLA 46.76

4. Marty Beck UCLA 46.92

5. Dayn Kirksey uUsc 48.04

6. Eric Bixler UCLA 48.44
100 m (wind legal)

1. Frank Fredericks BYU 10.28

2. Tony Miller UCLA 10.56

3. Curtis Conway usc 10.57

4. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 10.61

5. Derrick Baker UCLA 10.64

6. Calvin Holmes usc 10.72

7. Jim Waite BYU 10.91

8. Erik Hughes BYU 10.96

9. James Prestridge usc 11.40
800 m

1. Chris Vincent UCLA 1:49.42
2. Haissam Sabra UCLA 1:49.57
3. Treaver Hodson BYU 1:50.28
4, Jason Pyrah BYU 1:50.48
5. Todd oOverstreet UuscC 1:52.96
6. Rick Jaster BYU 1:52.91
7. Gary Martin UcLA 1:54.99

Other Non-Scorer: Dwayne Biggers, Unat. 1:50.71

400m Hurdles

1. Anthony Hale UCLA 53.42
2. Kelly Murdock BYU 53.62
3. Darrell Smith UCLA 54.07
200m (+1.4 wind)

1. Frank Fredericks BYU 20.46
2. Quincy Watts usc 20.69
3. Tony Miller UcCLA 20.96
4. Oluyemi Kayode BYU 21.01
5. Derrick Baker UCLA 21.09
6. Daniel Dinkins UcLAa 21.34
7. Erik Hughes BYU 22.03

8. Patrick Mitchell BYU 23.32




1. Dave Spence BYU 14:33.94
2. Jeff Korn UCLA 14:34.71
3. Dave Baca BYU 14:39.61
4. Brandon Rhoads BYU 14:43.96
5. Dave Beaudet Usc 14:49.09
6. Karl Polivka UcLa 15:35.92
7. Steve Niednagel ucLaA 15:47.43

1600m Relay
1. UCLA A (Michael Williams, Anthony Hale,

Derrick Baker, Marty Beck -- 3:09.97).
2. UCLA B (Daniel Dinkins, Gary Martin,
Chris Vincent, Haissam Sabra -- 3:15.02).
SCORING

Dual-- UCLA 114 USC 38
BYU 62 UCLA 99
BYU 98 UsC 45

Tri- UCLA 93, BYU 72, USC 39




BYU LAST CHANCE MEET
MAY 23, 1991
COMBIHMED RESULTS

Women's 100m hurdles - semi-final - wind +0.01

Men's 110 hurdles - semi-final - wind +0.01

1 - Leslie Estwick - CAN - 13.63
2 - Donna Smellie - CAN - 13.77
3 - Andrea Little - CAN - 14, 1t'z
4 - Semma Kamal - CAN - 14.22
S - Lesley Tashlin - CAMN - 14.29
'J - Janna Mikkel - CAM - 1466
7 - Kelly Recher - CAN - 14580
& - Tanya Lypka - CAN - 15.11

Women's 100m --Prm fimal - z‘ gat | wind +0 549

- l"jU" Fabertz - J4MH - 11 L.l 3

- Suzan Dhillon - CaM - 12

- i"her"l Thibedeay - C4N - IZ.L’i?

- Angela Fitls - CAN - 12100

- imm Brothers - CAN - 12.40
- Janma Mikkel - CAM - 12.68

P Ja 0 T —

Warnen's 100m - zemi final - heat

2wind +1.50

i - Camille Moel - CAN - 11.84
-T*rﬂrvr'u—!ml— 2 de
- Dena Burrows - CAN - 1215
- Sonia Pa qu'ﬁP -CaAN-12.183
- Caroline Yachon - CAM - 12 44
& - Yenolyn Clarke - CAN - 12.44
7 - &ndres Bacchiochi - CAN - 12.89

n .r:. 1 [

Men's 100m - semi-final - heat 1 - wind 0
1 - 0'Bran Gibbons - CAN - 10.70

- ke Dwyer - CAN - 1071

- Selwyn Taylor - CAN - 10,80

- Wayne Crump - CAN - 11.16

- ohn Fosery - CAM - 11.24

& - Derek Cumamings - CAN - 11.40

LN el [

Men'm 100m - semi-final - heat 2 - wind 0
| - Pater Cgilvie - CAN - 10.55

& - Anthony Wilsen - CAN - 10.57

3 - Donald Richards - CAM - 10.56

& - Cyprisn Enweani - CAN - 10.75

&

- Padchitie Hall - CAN - 10,95
- Feter Robertson - Cal - 11.00
- IMike Koppang - CAN - 11.55

Men's 100m - semi-final - heat 3 - wind +1.81

1 -Tim Kroeker - C&M - 1416

2 - Cory Brassard - CAM - 15.13
3 - Derek Voorhees - BYU - 15.27
4 - IMike Koppang - C&M - 15.85
S - Steven Bulpitt - BYU - 16.80

Wamen's Shot Pot
1 - Samantha Cox - Boize St - 14.61/47-11 174
2 - Karts |l-‘|,',x|:1q]u|xh| - B¥YU - 14581747-7 3/

[
-
z

Men's Discus

1 - Brent Paters - BYU - 57.12/1&87-5
2 - Greg Rees - UNM - S4.60/179-1

% - DonJohn - unat - 52.52/172-4

Men's davelin
1 - Mike dbbey - WY - 54.94/213-1

Men's Hammer

I - Kjell Bustedt - Sweden - 74.16/243-4

2 - Leif Lundakl - BYU - 62.76/205-11

3 - Kim Johansson - UM Rf'ﬂu -61.90/212-11
4 - Craig Wojcieszck - WY - 59.958/126-9

S - Jack Mohr - BYU - 58.12/192-8

Warnen's Discus
1 - Manette Branzon - unat - 44.83/147-3
2 - Sara Michols - C5U - 46 96/154-1

Waman'z ] 00 relay
Canada *1 - 4570

Warnen's High Jumo
1 - Amber Welty - unat - 1.:.:13 5-10

=

L
2 - Brenda &leorn - 1) - 1.7555-5 3/«
g

3 = Christine Jahnson - CSU - 1.75/5-5 374
dtie-Traoy Olsen - UU - 1.75/5-5 374
dtie-Leslie Estwick - CAM - 1.75/5-8 3/4
B - dgneta Westen - USH - 1.70/5-7

¢ - Anu Kaljurand - BYU - 1.70/5-7

8 - Amanda Hopkins - USU - 1.65/5-5

Men's < 100 Relay

1 = Derrick Sutherland - CAN - 10.46
2 - Everton Anderson - CAN - 10.564
Darren Bumbs - CAN - ltl al

- Mike Yiers - CAN - 10.83

5 - lan Danney - CAN - 11.0

1 - Canada A - 392.25
2 - Byl - 3357
3-CanadaC - 39,94

3 - Collinous Mewsame - COHS - 13.06/42-101/4



100 METERS,MEN EVENT # 1
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2,
Schedule - Prelim: 4:50p-THURSDAY Semi: 5:25p-FRIDAY Final: 2:50p-SATURDAY
Records -  AMERICAN 1 9.92 Carl Lewis SMTC 9-24-88
COLLEGIATE : 9.93 Calvin Smith ALABAMA 7-3-83
NCAA MEET : 10.01 Leroy Burrell HOUSTON 6-1-90
STADIUM : 10.03 Joe DelLoach HOUSTON 6-4-88

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists
TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT &4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

05-28-1991--10:29:22

9

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE
1
289 Dave Moore Jr WESTERN ILLINOIS 10.19 2
414 Derwin Hall Sr TEXAS 10.33 3
164 Jason Sanders Fr LOUISIANA STATE 10.29 4
130 Anthony Jones ILLINOIS 10.33 5
283 George Ogbeide WASHINGTON STATE 10.27 b
292 James Jett WEST VIRGINIA 10.20 7
8
1
382 John Drummond Sr TEXAS CHRISTIAN 10.12 2
399 Mark Pursley GRAMBLING STATE 10.31 3
124 Eric Haynes IDAHO 10.22 4
263 Kevin Hendrix Sr CAL STATE-NORTHRIDGE 10.35 5
400 Sam Jefferson HOUSTON 10.22 6
406 Ron Clark STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE 10.35 7
55 Kerry Lawyer BOISE STATE 10.31 8
1
281 Augustin Olobia WASHINGTON STATE 10.30 2
79 James Trapp Sp CLEMSON 10.21 3
392 Olapade Adeniken Jr TEXAS-EL PASO 10.14 4
17 James Bul lock Sr ARIZONA 10.34 5
67 Tony Miller Sp UCLA 10.32 6
375 Harlan Davis Sr TENNESSEE 10.23 b
8
. 1
315 Frank Fredericks Sr BRIGHAM YQUNG 10.15 2
123 Stephen Lewis IDAHO 10.24 3
77 Michael Green Sp CLEMSON 10.21 4
374 Tommy Walker TENNESSEE 10.29 5
313 Garfield Brown NORTHERN ARIZONA 10.32 6
267 Salaam Gariba VILLANOVA 10.33 7
8




200 METERS,MEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: 5:45p-WEDNESDAY Semi: 7:10p-FRIDAY

Records -  AMERICAN 2 19075 Carl Lewis / Joe DelLoach
COLLEGIATE : 19.75 Joe Deloach
NCAA MEET : 19.87 Lorenzo Daniel
STADIUM : 19.87 Lorenzo Daniel
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991

TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

Final:

Tournament Specialists

EVENT # 2
May 29-June 2, ‘91

4:05p-SATURDAY

6-19-83 / 9-28-88
HOUSTON 9-28-88
MISS. ST. 6-3-88
MISS. ST. 6-3-88

05-28-1991--10:29:26

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2 & 32
381 Raymond Redmon Jr TEXAS CHRISTIAN 20.76 3 i X e
123 stephen Lewis IDAHO 20.48 4 2 2J-07
406 Ron Clark STEPHEN F. AUSTIN STATE 20.69 5 o 8.0 0
374 Tommy Walker TENNESSEE 20.70 6 & J/. 33
385 Timmy Thomas OKLAHOMA STATE 20.78 7 - 21- 30
383 Horatio Porter Jr TEXAS CHRISTIAN 20.50 8 / 470
1
196  James Cobb Jr NEBRASKA 20.80 2 b 2. 91
206 Kevin Braunskill Sr NORTH CAROLINA STATE 20.57 3 J 2a.69
124 Eric Haynes IDAHO 20.57 4 S I I 00
237  Windell Dobson Jr SOUTHWESTERN LOUISIANA 20.72 5 AR
27 Jimmy French Sp ARKANSAS 20.20 6 2] 20 .84
318 . Oluyemi Kayode Sp BRIGHAM YOUNG 20.80 7 Y% 2\ 3%
260 Ronnie Green Sr TEXAS TECH 20.71 8 &4 21.3¢
1
2
23 Ed Lovelace Sr ARIZONA STATE 20.70 3 e 2. 2y
292 James Jett WEST VIRGINIA 20.60 4 ) 20- R
315 Frank Fredericks Sr BRIGHAM YOUNG 20.46 5 I 20 7l
313 Garfield Brown NORTHERN ARIZONA 20.78 6 & Dt Tk
392  Olapade Adeniken Jr TEXAS-EL PASO 20.51 7 3 _20-9%
192 John Gerber Sr NEBRASKA 20.76 8 o Q7. 1y
1
2
4 Samuel Boateng ALABAMA 20.75 3 ALz 2% 4
256 Ron Hancock Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON 20.79 4 2. Iy >
310 Anthony Wilson Sp NORTHERN ARIZONA 20.25 5 2 %) [oare 1, )
13 Michael Bates Sp ARIZONA 20.58 6 D)= i
375 Harlan Davis Sr TENNESSEE 20.55 7 o) 42 e,r
1 Clive Wright Sr ALABAMA 20.70 8 2. @ & &




‘ 400 METERS,MEN - EVENT # 3 05-28-1991--16:21:¢

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 4:00p-WEDNESDAY Semi: 4:50p-FRIDAY Final: 2:30p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 43.29 Butch Reynolds ATH. WEST 8-18-88
COLLEGIATE : 43.86 Lee Evans SAN JOSE ST.10-18-68
NCAA MEET : 44.12 Butch Reynolds OHIO STATE 6-6-87
STADIUM : 4447 Darrell Robinson MAZDA TC 6-21-86

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------------=--=-=-°-"
TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT &4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
143 Anthuan Maybank Sp IOWA 45.76 3
151 Dave Knight I0WA STATE 46.30 4
185 Seibert Straughn Jr MURRAY STATE 46.14 5
380 Ralston Wright Jr TEXAS CHRISTIAN 45.70 6
187 Ken Waller Jr NEBRASKA 45.38 7
93 Derek Mills Fr GEORGIA TECH 46.10 8
1
2
2 Solomon Amegatcher  Fr ALABAMA 45.69 3
114 Dawda Jallow Jr GEORGIA 46.14 4
89 Chuck Wilson Sr EASTERN MICHIGAN 45.93 5
351 Tyrone Kemp Jr FLORIDA 45.78 6
286 Michael Joubert WASHINGTON STATE 46,27 7
231 Quincy Watts Jr SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 45.59 8
1
2
27 Mario Small Sr VIRGINIA MILITARY 45.76 3
215 Jason Rouser Jr OKLAHOMA 45.19 4
41 Michael Anderson AUBURN 46.13 5
83 Brian Irvin Jr EAST CAROLINA 45.72 [
106 John Myles-Mills Sp GEORGE MASON 46.10 7
8
1
2
232 Travis Hannah Jr SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 45.84 3
186 Tamas Molnar Jr NEBRASKA 46.19 4
40 Seymour Fagan AUBURN 45.69 5
121 Forrest Johnson GEORGIA 45.91 6
305 Tony Ezuika Sp NEW MEXICO 46.22 7
227 Gabriel Luke Jr RICE 45.61 8




800 METERS,MEN EVENT # 4 05-28-1991--10:29:35

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 6.30p-WEDNESDAY Semi s Final: 5:55p-FRIDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 1:42.60 Johnny Gray SMTC 8-28-85
COLLEGIATE : 1:61.77 Joaguim Cruz OREGON 8-26-84
NCAA MEET : 1:44.70 Mark Everett FLORIDA 6-1-90
STADIUM : 1:44.3 - Dave Wottle BOWLING GREEN 7-1-72

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------<<------------
TOP 2 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
303 Rob Circelli Sp FLORIDA STATE 1:47.42 3
348 Steven Adderly Fr FLORIDA 1:47.75 4
98 Mario-Vernon Watson Fr GEORGE MASON 1:47.80 5
87 Mark Dailey Sr EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:46.84 6
349 Scott Peters Sp FLORIDA 1:46.57 7
m Rich Kenah Jr GEORGETOWN 1:47.49 8
1
2
269 Ben Kurgat Sr VIRGINIA 1:47.31 3
168 Neal Newman Sr MICHIGAN 1:47.83 4
112 Mike Jasper Sr GEORGETOWN 1:47.35 5 ‘aw)
88 Tommy Asinga Fr EASTERN MICHIGAN 1:47.65 6 i
365 Tony Parrilla Fr TENNESSEE 1:45.34 7
178 Thomas Johnson MISSISSIPPI 1:47.71 8
1
2
179 George Kersh Sr MISSISSIPPI 1:45.74 3
244 David Strang Sr STANFORD 1:47.41 4
334 Shannon Lemora Jr OREGON 1:47.75 5
268 Brad Sumner VILLANOVA 1:47.81 [
200 Keith Mathis Jr NORTH CAROLINA 1:47.57 7
113 Ethan Frey Sr GEORGETOWN 1:47.21 8




. 1,500 METERS,MEN EVENT # 5 05-28-1991--10:29:3

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, 91

Schedule - Prelim: 5:40p-THURSDAY Semi: Final: 3:15p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 3:29.77 Sydney Maree PUMA 8-25-85
COLLEGIATE : 3:31.71 Abdi Bile GEORGE MASON 8-16-87
NCAA MEET : 3:35.30 Sydney Maree VILLANOVA 6-6-81
STADIUM : 3:35.15 Steve Scott Sub-4 TC 6-29-80

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ---=-=------===-=-=-==="
TOP &4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT & FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
135 Robert Kennedy Jr INDIANA 3:40.49 1
125 Len Sitko Sr ILLINOIS 3:41.74 2
30 Eric Henry Sr ARKANSAS 3:41.05 3
278 Samuel Kibiri Jr WASHINGTON STATE 3:40.24 4
299 Rick Wemple Jr YALE 3:42.09 5
335 Colin Dalton Sr OREGON 3:41.72 6
223 William Burke Sr PRINCETON 3:41.04 7
415 Peter Rono Sr MOUNT ST. MARY’S 3:40.56 8
36 Gilbert Contreras Sp ARKANSAS 3:42.74 9
295 Paul Vandegrift Sr WILLIAM AND MARY 3:40.79 1
108 Steve Holman Jr GEORGETOWN 3:40.34 2
396 Alex Davey Jr KENTUCKY 3:42.75 3
29 Johan Boakes Sr ARKANSAS 3:40.40 4
245 Mark Mastalir Sr STANFORD 3:41.30 5
397 Bob Whelan Sr KENTUCKY 3:41.93 6
28 Niall Bruton Fr ARKANSAS 3:41.64 7
306 Kim White NORTHERN ARIZONA 3:42.03 8
109 John Trautmann Sr GEORGETOWN 3:40.87 9




3,000 STEEPLECHASE,MEN
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

Records -

AMERICAN :
COLLEGIATE
NCAA MEET
STADIUM :

7:20p-WEDNESDAY

Clerk of the Course

HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Semi :

8:09.17 Henry Marsh
: 8:05.4 Henry Rono
8:12.39 Henry Rono
8:12.39 Henry Rono

(c) 1991

TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

Final:

ATH. WEST
WASH. ST.
WASH. ST.
WASH. ST.
Tournament Specialists

POSITION

EVENT # 6

May 29-June 2,

7:45p-FRIDAY

8-28-85
5-13-78
6-1-78

05-28-1991--10:29:40
91

298
278

34
280
38
277
387
300

355
386
213
337
314
162
172
336
411

Joel Kaines
Samuel Kibiri
David Wittman
Atex Hallock
Robert Price
Scott Strand
John Hill

Bob Durtschi
James Gibson

Raymond Pugsley
Brad Barton
Mark Croghan
Rick Mestler
Aaron Pogue
Magnus Bengtsson
Jeff Barnett
Tye Van Schoiack
Noyes Livingston

GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK
Sp WISCONSIN 8:47.54
Jr WASHINGTON STATE 8:32.41
Sr CLEMSON 8:47.58
Sr ARKANSAS 8:39.29

WASHINGTON STATE 8:38.10

AUBURN 8:42.44
Sr WASHINGTON STATE 8:43.65

WEBER STATE 8:45.34
Sr YALE 8:42.24

DARTMOUTH 8:47.84
Sr WEBER STATE 8:36.24
Sr OHIO STATE 8:33.07
Jr OREGON 8:41.94

ARMY 8:45.64
Sr LOUISIANA STATE 8:42.55
Sr MICHIGAN 8:47.22
Jr OREGON 8:42.99
Sr TEXAS 8:41.34

O 0O NV WN -

O 0O NNV SN -




. 5,000 METERS,MEN EVENT # 7 05-28-1991--10:29:43

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 7:35p-THURSDAY Semi : Final: &4:40p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 13:01.15 Sydney Maree PUMA 7-27-85
COLLEGIATE : 13:08.4 Henry Rono WASH. ST. 4-8-78
NCAA MEET : 13:20.63 Sydney Maree VILLANOVA 6-2-79
STADIUM : 13:12.91 Matt Centrowitz NEW YORK AC 7-6-74

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ---=-=--=-----c-c-==--
FIRST 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
57 Callum Henderson Jr BOSTON UNIVERSITY 13:52.78 1
352 Shannon Butler Sr MONTANA STATE 13:41.44 2
110 Peter Sherry Sr GEORGETOWN 13:48.54 3
182 Pablo Sierra Jr MISSISSIPPI 13:51.22 4
81 Cormac Finnerty Sp CLEMSON 13:48.45 5
338 Pat Haller Jr OREGON 13:46.14 6
367 Glenn Morgan Sr TENNESSEE 13:46.54 7
390 Chris Payne Jr SOUTH FLORIDA 13:57.23 8
297 Eric Stabb Sr WISCONSIN 13:56.24 9
18 Marc Davis Jr ARIZONA 13:44.94 1
282 E.J. Guo Jr WASHINGTON STATE 13:49.70 2
146 Jon Brown Sp IOWA STATE 13:49.61 3
150 John Nuttal Sr IOWA STATE 13:46.75 4
207 Bob Henes Sr NORTH CAROLINA STATE 13:46.93 5
24 Todd Lewis Jr ARIZONA STATE 13:55.02 6
363 Todd Williams Sr TENNESSEE 13:41.50 7
35 Chip Smith Sp ARKANSAS 13:56.18 8




10,000 METERS,MEN EVENT # 8 05-28-1991--10:29:46

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 8:25p-WEDNESDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 27:20.56 Mark Nenow PUMA 9-5-86

COLLEGIATE : 27:22.47 Henry Rono WASH. ST. 6-11-78

NCAA MEET : 28:01.30 Suleiman Nyambui UTEP 6-1-79

STADIUM s 27:29.90 Henry Rono NIKE 4-10-82

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----------c--cccec--

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
169 Brad Barquist Sr MICHIGAN 28:58.41 1
173 Anthony Hamm Sr MICHIGAN STATE 28:52.64 2
161 Terry Thornton LOUISIANA STATE 29:00.16 3
363 Todd Williams Sr TENNESSEE 28:18.64 4
350 Mike Mykytok FLORIDA 28:57.86 5
290 Sean Dollman Jr WESTERN KENTUCKY 28:39.34 )
282 E.J. Guo Jr WASHINGTON STATE 28:50.79 7
398 Seamus McElligott HAVERFORD 29:14.32 8
391 Dror Vaknin Sr SOUTH FLORIDA 29:25.24 9
272 Ben Schoonover WAKE FOREST 29:11.98 10
146 Jon Brown Sp IOWA STATE 28:52.01 1
296 Jeff Hough WILLIAM AND MARY 29:10.61 12
294 Mornay Annandale Sr WICHITA STATE 28:53.96 13
266 Terrence Mahon VILLANOVA 29:00.44. 14
147 Jonsh Koech Jr JOWA STATE 28:40.79 15

-
o

395 Jim B. Kaiser KENTUCKY 29:11.64




EVENT # 9 05-28-1991--10:29:48
May 29-June 2, ‘91

- 110-METER HURDLES,MEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: 6:30p-THURSDAY Semi: 4:20p-FRIDAY Final: 2:10p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 12.92 Roger Kingdom Zurich 8-16-89
COLLEGIATE : 13.00 Renaldo Nehemiah MARYLAND 5-6-79
NCAA MEET : 13.22 Greg Foster UCLA 6-2-78
STADIUM : 13.22 Greg Foster UCLA 6-2-78

Clerk of the Course

(c) 1991

Tournament Specialists

TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT & FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
340 Bob Gray Jr OREGON 13.79 1
361 Ed Williams SOUTHERN ILLINOIS 13.82 2
222 Elbert Ellis Sr PITTSBURGH 13.74 3
144 James Armstrong Sr IOWA 13.89 4
190 Stephen Golding Jr NEBRASKA 13.90 5
149 Willie Clark Sr IOWA STATE 13.65 )
254 Nic Pollard Jr TEXAS A&M 13.94 7
325 Derek Pye LONG BEACH STATE 13.86 8
166 Mario Russo LOUISIANA TECH 13.94 1
37 Chris Phillips Fr ARKANSAS 13.81 2
74 Anthony Knight Sp CLEMSON 13.79 3
262 Tyrone Jeffries Sr CAL STATE-NORTHRIDGE 13.92 4
60 Brent Burns Jr CALIFORNIA 13.89 5
253 Greg Williams Sr TEXAS A&M 13.73 [
377 Rodney Thompson Sp TENNESSEE 13.87 7
152 Jerry Roney Sp JAMES MADISON 13.66 8
354 Jamie Banna MONTANA STATE 13.94 1
134 Glenn Terry Sp INDIANA 13.78 2
221 Brett Shields Jr PITTSBURGH 13.82 3
90 Tiberia Patterson EASTERN MICHIGAN 13.82 4
80 Larry Ryans Sp CLEMSON 13.76 5
279 Tony Li Sr WASHINGTON STATE 13.31 [
248 Quadry Ismail SYRACUSE 13.90 7
56 Eddie McElroy BOISE STATE 13.90 8




400-METER HURDLES,MEN EVENT # 10 05-28-1991--10:29:52

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 4:45p-WEDNESDAY Semi: 6:25p-FRIDAY Final: 3:40p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 47.02 Edwin Moses UNATTACHED 8-31-83
COLLEGIATE : 47.45 Edwin Moses MOREHOUSE 6-11-77
NCAA MEET : 47.85 Kevin Young UCLA 6-3-88
STADIUM : 47.85 Kevin Young UCLA 6-3-88

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----------------c--
TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK

1

2
222 Elbert Ellis Sr PITTSBURGH 50.73 3
138 Micah Beachler Jr INDIANA 51.07 4
46 Kevin Walker Sr BAYLOR 50.77 5
273 Bernard Ellison Sr WASHINGTON 49.85 6
347 Torrance Zellner Jr FLORIDA 49.56 7
145 Gary Falls 10WA 51.08 8

1

2
255 McClinton Neal Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON 50.50 3
340 Bob Gray Jr OREGON 50.92 4 ‘ﬁay
214 Jordan Gray Sp OHIO STATE 50.68 5 v
287 Mark Macdonald 10 WASHINGTON STATE 50.84 6
94 Derrick Adkins Jr GEORGIA TECH 49.42 7
62 Lincoln Green Sr CALIFORNIA 51.15 8

1

2
189 Mark Jackson Jr NEBRASKA 49.99 3
10 Allen Brooks Sr APPALACHIAN STATE 50.70 4
22 Robert Rucker Sr ARIZONA STATE 49.54 5
229 David Arnold Jr SOUTH CAROLINA 51.14 6
37 Chris Phillips Fr ARKANSAS 50.83 7
311 Rodney Belk NORTHERN ARIZONA 51.03 8

1

2
226 Jeffry Woods RHODE ISLAND 50.58 3
39 Samuel Matete ‘ AUBURN 49.35 4
342 Brian Wright Sr OREGON 50.87 5
95 David Lucas FLORIDA A&M 51.15 6 -
68 Marty Beck Jr UCLA 50.63 7
181 Atten Ince MISSISSIPPI 50.86 8




4x100-METER RELAY MEN EVENT # 11 05-28-1991--10:29:5

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 8:05p-WEDNESDAY Semi : Final: 8:20p-FRIDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 37.83 National Team 8-11-84

COLLEGIATE : 38.23 Texas Christian 6-3-89

NCAA MEET : 38.23 Texas Christian 6-3-89

STADIUM : 39.39 Georgia 6-1-84
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ==--=------=c--=----

HEAT WINNERS AND NEXT 6 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
321 /319,320,318,315 BRIGHAM YOUNG 39.57. 3
Jim Waite - Erik Hughes - Oluyemi Kayode - Frank Fredericks
239 /238,234,237,233 SOUTHWESTERN LOUISIANA 39.64 4
Troy Tauriac - Grady Labbe - Windell Dobson - Ruel Paul
72 176,77,78,79 CLEMSON 39.14 5
Doug Thomas - Michael Green - Charlie James - James Trapp
194 /190,191,192,193 NEBRASKA 39.65 6
Stephen Golding - Anthony Adkison - John Gerber - Travis Grant
15 716,11,13,17 ARIZONA 39.58 7
David Lockhart - Percy Knox - Michael Bates - James Bullock
285 /283 ,284,279,281 WASHINGTON STATE 39.24 8

George Ogbeide - Benari Burroughs - Tony Li - Augustin Olobia

2
376 /373,374,368,375 TENNESSEE 39.44 3
Jeremy Lincoln - Tommy Walker - Tony Lee - Harlan Davis
404 7601,400,402,403 HOUSTON 39.64 4
Keith Clarke - Sam Jefferson - Derrick Ferguson - Rayford Ross
205 /202,203,204 ,206 NORTH CAROLINA STATE 39.59 5
Thomas Daye - Scott Grell - Reggie Lawrence - Kevin Braunskill
7 76,3,5,1 . ALABAMA 39.30 6
Richard Beattie - Eduardo Nava - Brad McCuaig - Clive Wright
384 /382,380,379,383 TEXAS CHRISTIAN 38.80 7

John Drummond - Ralston Wright - Carey Johnson - Horatio Porter
8




4x400-METER RELAY,MEN EVENT # 12 05-28-1991--10:29:59

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, 91
Schedule - Prelim: 8:25p-THURSDAY Semi : Final: 5:30p-SATURDAY
Records -  AMERICAN : 2:56.16 National Team 10-20-68 / 10-1-88
COLLEGIATE : 2:59.91 UCLA 6-4-88
NCAA MEET : 2:59.91 UCLA 6-4-88
STADIUM : 2:59.9M UCLA 6-4-88
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --=--------=coc-c---

TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
195 /187,189,188,186 NEBRASKA 3:03.58 2
Ken Waller - Mark Jackson - Jerry Marsee - Tamas Molnar
9 /8,3,4,2 ALABAMA 3:04.16 3
Lawrence Lenin - Eduardo Nava - Samuel Boateng - Solomon Amegatcher
127 /7131,132,126,133 ILLINOIS 3:04.88 4
Scott Turner - Cully Welter - Arvella Brooks - Earl Jenkins
43 /40,42,41,39 AUBURN 3:02.94 5
Seymour Fagan - Eric Crichlow - Michael Anderson - Samuel Matete
312 /311,309,308,310 NORTHERN ARIZONA 3:04.77 6
Rodney Belk - J.W. Hardy - Will Glover - Anthony Wilson
160 /157,155,158,159 LOUISIANA STATE 3:04.32 7
Chris King - Maurice Horton - Earl Marcelle - Derrick Thymes
52 /48,49,50,51 BAYLOR 3:03.56 8 \sﬁ)

Corey Williams - Ethridge Green - Lester Crenshaw - Danny Fredericks

2

219 /216,217,218,215 OKLAHOMA 3:03.53 3
Milton Johns - Tod Long - Alan Brown - Jason Rouser

103 /99,100,105,107 GEORGE MASON 3:04.10 4
Corey Cokes - Tim Hesse - Shawn Vass - Anthony Wallace

119 /116,117,118,114 GEORGIA 3:03.66 5
Jeff McBee - Donald Carter - Forest Johnson - Dawda Jallow

241 /233,235,234 ,240 SOUTHWESTERN LOUISIANA 3:03.51 [
Ruel Paul - Randolph Brooks - Grady Labbe - Henry Brooks

86 /82,85,84,83 EAST CAROLINA 3:04.65 7
William Davis - Fred Owens - Corey Brooks - Brian Irvin

25 721,23,26,22 ARIZONA STATE 3:04.76 8

Mike Sulcer - Ed Lovelace - Thomas Koech - Robert Rucker



HIGH JUMP,MEN
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Records -

......

Schedule - Prelim:

5:00p- THURSDAY

HAYWARD

AMERICAN @ 2.39 (7-10.0)
COLLEGIATE : 2.39 (7-10.0)
NCAA MEET : 2.38 (7-09.75)
STADIUM : 2.33 (7-07.75)

Clerk of the Course
APPROXIMATELY 12 TO QUALIFY -- 4 ALIVE -- START AT 2.15 (7-0 172)

FIELD, EUGENE

Semi:

Hollis Conway
Hollis Conway
Hollis Conway

Final:

4 TIMES (Last: Thomas Smith

(c) 1991

2.15-2.18-2.21-2.24-2.27-2.30-2.33-2.36-2.39 (7-10)

.........................................................................................................................

307
353
291
101
360
177
249
212
170
141
58

142

QM@V 224

201
329
302
257
54

47

364

Shawn Wright
Brian Schweyen
Vinton Bennett
Tony Barton
Darrin Plab
Chris Murrell
Lee Pool

Mark Cannon
Dan Reddan
Steve Smith
Terrence Ferguson
Steve Parker
Jay Richards
Kevin Ankrom
Colman Conroy
Kevin Crist
Eddie McGill
Pat Gallagher
Jeff Wylie
Randy Jenkins

sr

Sr
Fr

Fr

sp
sp
sr
Fr

sr
dr
sp
Sr

sSr
Sp

NORTHERN ARIZONA
MONTANA STATE
WESTERN MICHIGAN
GEORGE MASON
SOUTHERN ILLINOIS
MINNESOTA

TEXAS A&M

OHIO STATE
MICHIGAN

INDIANA STATE
BROWN

INDIANA STATE
PRINCETON

NORTH CAROLINA STATE

CAL-SANTA BARBARA
FLORIDA STATE
TEXAS SOUTHERN
BOISE STATE
BAYLOR

TENNESSEE

2.22
2.21
2.20
2.30
2.30
2.22
2.20
2.22
2.22
2.27
2.24
2.20
2.21
2.20
2.25
2.20
2.25
2.22
2.22
2.24

Tournament Specialists

VRN WV H~sUWN =

MA) ad = ed o b D D =B b e
O VWO NOWMESEWWNN =2 O

EVENT # 13 05-28-1991--10:30:#2

May 29-June 2, ‘91

1:30p-SATURDAY

S.W. LA. 7-30-89
SW LOUISIANA 7-30-89
SW LOUISIANA 6-3-89
ILLINOIS ST. 6-2-88




POLE VAULT,MEN EVENT # 14 05-28-1991--10:30:05

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 2:00p-WEDNESDAY Semi : Final: 3:15p-FRIDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 5.96 (19-06.5) Joe Dial ATH. WEST 7-18-87
COLLEGIATE : 5.85 (19-02.25) Joe Dial OKLAHOMA ST. 5-19-87
NCAA MEET : 5.65 (18-06.5) Manson/McMichael/Miller 6-2-89
STADIUM : 5.85 (19-02.25) Kory Tarpenning NEW YORK AC 7-12-88

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --------------------
APPROXIMATELY 12 TO QUALIFY -- 4 ALIVE -- START AT 5.20 (17-0 3/4)
5.20-5.30-5.40-5.50-5.60-5.70-5.80 (19-0 1/4)

............................................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
409 Scotty Miller Jr TEXAS 5.50 1
332 Scott Hennig Jr SOUTHWEST TEXAS STATE 5.50 2
317 Dave Brannan Jr BRIGHAM YOUNG 5.45 3
301 Jeff Bray FLORIDA STATE 5.46 4
44 Bill Payne Sr BAYLOR 5.86 5
362 Rich Fulford Sr TENNESSEE 5.60 [
102 Istvan Bagyula Jr GEORGE MASON 5.81 7
128 Bob Shank Jr ILLINOIS 5.50 8
154 Jason Lavender Fr KANSAS 5.45 9
20 Nick Hysong Fr ARIZONA STATE 5.45 10
71 Jay Borick UCLA 5.45 "
304 Simon Arkell Sr NEW MEXICO 5.52 12
17 Brad Darr Jr MICHIGAN 5.44 13
137 Jimm Stack Sr INDIANA 5.45 14
60 Brent Burns Jr CALIFORNIA 5.52 15
175 Justin Daler Sp MINNESOTA 5.44 16

-
-~

153 Patrick Manson Sr KANSAS 5.60




LONG JUMP,MEN EVENT # 15 05-28-1991--10:30:(¢
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
{ Schedule - Prelim: 5:30p-WEDNESDAY Semi: Final: 6:00p-FRIDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 8.90 (29-02.5) Bob Beamon HOU. STRID. 10-20-68
COLLEGIATE : 8.62 (28-03.5) Carl Lewis HOUSTON 6-20-81
NCAA MEET : 8.37 (27-05.5) Leroy Burrell HOUSTON 6-2-89
STADIUM : 8.35 (27-04.75) Carl Lewis SMTC 6-20-86

-------------------- Clerk of the Course  (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --=--------=sc=c-=---
ADVANCE TOP 12 FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMS TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
393 Gabriel Lessor CHICAGO STATE 8.01 1

407 Babou Saine SOUTHWEST MISSOURI STATE 7.95 2

283 George Ogbeide WASHINGTON STATE 7.90 3

96 James Stallworth Fr FRESNO STATE 7.88 4

136 Alan Turner Jr INDIANA 8.06 5

259 Tony Walton Jr TEXAS TECH 8.08 6

243 Marcus Hickerson Sr STANFORD 7.93 7

148 Obinna Eregbu Jr IOWA STATE 8.06 8

358 Charles Armstead Sr KANSAS STATE 7.88 1

258 Nugent Cotton TEXAS SOUTHERN 7.89 2

246 Dedric Jones Jr SYRACUSE 7.88 3

61 Chris Huffins Jr CALIFORNIA 7.96 4

183 Festus Igbinoghene Sr MISSISSIPPI STATE 8.21 5

209 Jerry Harris Jr NORTHEAST LOUISIANA 8.17 6

174 Roland McGhee Fr MIDDLE TENNESSEE STATE 7.88 7 -
228 Ka. Streete-Thompson Fr RICE 8.40 8

~



TRIPLE JUMP,MEN EVENT # 16 05-28-1991--10:30:10

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 5:30p-THURSDAY Semi : Final: 2:30p-SATURDAY )
Records - AMERICAN  : 17.97 (58-11.5) Willie Banks LATC 6-15-85

COLLEGIATE : 17.86 (58-07.25) Charltie Simpkins BAPTIST 9-2-85

NCAA MEET : 17.57 (57-07.75) Keith Connor SMU  6-5-82

STADIUM : 17.36 (56-11.5) Mike Conley ARKANSAS 6-2-84

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -=<=----=-----c---o-
TOP 12 ADVANCE FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMS TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

............................................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
408 Tyrone Scott Jr TEXAS 16.53 1

33 Brian Wellman Jr ARKANSAS 17.41 2

165 Lotfi Khaida Sp LOUISIANA STATE 16.55 3

61 Chris Huffins Jr CALIFORNIA 16.14 4

32 Erick Walder Fr ARKANSAS 16.05 5

92 Richard Thompson Sr GEORGIA TECH 16.27 6

104 Eugene Koranteng Sr GEORGE MASON 16.28 7

53 Eugene Greene Jr BOISE STATE 16.59 8

65 McArthur Anderson Jr UCLA 15.99 1

N Gary Johnson Jr ARKANSAS 16.44 2

180 Alvin Haynes Jr MISSISSIPPI 16.43 3

129 Aaron Mobarak Sr ILLINOIS 16.11 4

357 Lamark Carter Sp NORTHWESTERN STATE 15.98 5

115  Volkar Mai GEORGIA 16.84 6 w»"
236 Larry Moore SOUTHWESTERN LCUISIANA 16.03 7

183 Festus Igbinoghene Sr MISSISSIPPI STATE 16.54 8




SHOT PUT,MEN EVENT # 17 05-28-1991--10:30:

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, '
Qﬁy/ Schedule - Prelim: 5:50p-THURSDAY Semi: Final: 3:30p-SATURDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 23.12 (75-10.25) Randy Barnes MAZDA TC 5-20-90
COLLEGIATE : 21.92 (71-11.0)  John Brenner UCLA 6-2-84
NCAA MEET : 21.92 (71-11.0) John Brenner UCLA 6-2-84
STADIUM : 21.92 (71-11.0)  John Brenner UCLA 6-2-84

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------=----=====-=""
TOP 12 ADVANCE FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMS TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

........................................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
388 David Rodely Sr ARKANSAS STATE 18.27 1
250 Steve Collier TEXAS A&M 18.57 2
156 Simon Williams Jr LOUISIANA STATE 19.17 3
184 Kevin Toth McNEESE STATE 18.78 4
410 Lance Wilson Sr TEXAS 18.86 5
66 Eric Bergreen Sr UCLA 19.17 [
176 Mark Lacy MINNESOTA 18.21 7
326 Roar Hoff Sr SOUTHERN METHODIST 19.22 8
139 Scott Cappos Sr INDIANA 18.37 1
346 Dwight Johnson Jr FLORIDA 18.95 2
220 Phil Caraher Sr PENN STATE 19.06 3
345 Matt Simson Fr FLORIDA 19.23 4
264 Robert Sehnert Sr NAVY 18.32 5

mey 75 Scott Erbach Jr CLEMSON 18.51 6
378 Jordy Reynolds Jr TEXAS CHRISTIAN 19.01 7
331 Joel Sward Jr DRAKE 18.74 8




DISCUS,MEN EVENT # 18 05-28-1991--10:30:14

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, 91
Schedule - Prelim: 3:00p-WEDNESDAY Semi: Final: 3:30p-FRIDAY
Records -  AMERICAN : 72.34 (237-04.0) Ben Plucknett SC STRIDERS 7-7-81
COLLEGIATE : 66.42 (217-11.0) Mike Buncic KENTUCKY 8-14-85
NCAA MEET : 65.88 (216-02.0) Dean Crouser OREGON 6-3-83
STADIUM 1 71.32 (234-00.0) Ben Plunknett SC STRIDERS 6-4-83
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----=-==----ccemnoo=-
TOP 12 ADVANCE FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMS TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
388 David Rodely Sr ARKANSAS STATE 57.24 1
198 Kamy Keshmiri Jr NEVADA 63.56 2
333 Hakan Karlberg Sp SOUTHWEST TEXAS STATE 56.62 3
59 Jason Pankau BROWN 56.58 4
346 Dwight Johnson Jr FLORIDA 57.72 5
252 Scott Paulsen Sp TEXAS A&M 56.66 6
274 Todd Wilson Sr WASHINGTON 58.80 7
378 Jordy Reynolds Jr TEXAS CHRISTIAN 57.08 8
21 Rick Werline Jr NORTHEAST LOUISIANA 59.32 1
156 Simon Williams Jr LOUISIANA STATE 59.04 2
369 Kevin Fitzpatrick Jr TENNESSEE 58.00 3
140 Greg Hart Fr INDIANA 59.56 4
328 Lars Sundt Jr SOUTHERN METHODIST 58.74 5
322 Brent Patera Jr BRIGHAM YOUNG 59.26 6
122 Nick Sweeney Jr HARVARD 58.30 7
63 Ramon Jimenez-Gaona Sp CALIFORNIA 62.14 8




|
JAVELIN,MEN EVENT # 19 05-28-1991--10:30:17

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91 1
Schedule - Prelim: 12:00p-WEDNESDAY Semi : Final: 12:30p-FRIDAY
Records - AMERICAN  : 85.38 (280-01.0) Tom Petranoff ATH. WEST 7-7-86
COLLEGIATE : 89.10 (292-04.0) Patrik Boden TEXAS 3-24-90
NCAA MEET : 80.92 (265-06.0) Patrik Boden TEXAS 5-30-90
STADIUM : 79.56 (261-00.0) Brian Crouser TEAM NIKE 4-29-89
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -===-------=-==-=----
TOP 12 ADVANCE FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMS TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
359 John Rorabaugh Sr KANSAS STATE 70.35 1
120 Hans Schmidt GEORGIA 69.58 2
163 Mark Morris Jr LOUISIANA STATE 70.92 3
69 Erik Smith Sp UCLA 71.68 A
19 Charlie Cohen Fr ARIZONA STATE 70.40 5
372 John Richardson Sr TENNESSEE 75.98 6
412 John Poole Sr TEXAS 73.80 7
276 Tony Parsley WASHINGTON 73.36 8
210 Lyle Guillory Sr NORTHEAST LOUISIANA 71.56 1
70 David Bunevacz Jr UCLA 72.64 2
242 Rocky Guidry Sp SOUTHWESTERN LOUISIANA 71.86 3
261 Rodrigo Zelaya Jr TEXAS TECH 73.94 4
1 Erik Humble EASTERN WASHINGTON 70.74 5
-— 344 Art Skipper Jr OREGON 70.64 6
413 Patrik Boden Sr TEXAS g 81.64 T
97 Todd Riech Sp FRESNO STATE 70.40 8




EVENT # 20 05-28-1991--10:30:19
May 29-June 2, '91

HAMMER , MEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: 3:00p-THURSDAY Semi: Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 81.88 (268-08.0) Jud Logan NEW YORK AC 4-23-88
COLLEGIATE : 78.34 (257-00.0) Ken Flax OREGON 6-7-86
NCAA MEET : 78.34 (257-00.0) Ken Flax OREGON 6-7-86
STADIUM : 78.34 (257-00.0) Lance Deal NEW YORK AC 6-3-89

Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists
TOP 12 ADVANCE FROM QUALIFYINNG TO PRELIMS TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
324 Jack Mohr Jr BRIGHAM YOUNG 61.90 1
66 Eric Bergreen Sr UCLA 63.28 2
208 Anders Halvorsen Jr NORTHEASTERN 67.86 3
12 Claudio Garcia Jr ARIZONA 62.66 4
167 Patrick McGrath Fr MANHATTAN 63.40 5
247 Steve Dering SYRACUSE 64.76 6
343 Scott McGee Sr OREGON 68.84 7
225 Robert Allen Jr RHODE ISLAND 61.90 8
316 Per Karlsson Sr BRIGHAM YOUNG 68.20 1
356 Evan Brown Sr DARTMOUTH 64.10 2
330 Andy Sheaffer Sr CAL-SANTA BARBARA 64 .06 3
394 Louis Chisari NEW YORK TECH 64.98 4
265 Craig Carter Sr UTAH STATE 64.85 5
293 John Hamilton Sr WICHITA STATE 62.01 6
327 Christophe Epalle Sp SOUTHERN METHODIST 71.54 7
199 Kim Johansson Jr NEVADA 62.80 8
323 Leif Lundahl Jr BRIGHAM YOUNG 62.76 9
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DECATHLON LONG JUMP,MEN EVENT # 41 05-28-1991--16:28:52
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 1:00p-FRIDAY P

Records - AMERICAN : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK

NCAA MEET NO MARK
STADIUM  : NO MARK
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -------------ccc-c--
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
416 Rob Pendergist Sp MOUNT ST. MARY’S 1
405 Charles Langston Jr HOUSTON 2
251 Ricky Barker Jr TEXAS A&M 3
N Brian Brophy Jr TENNESSEE 4
197 Rick Schwieger Jr NEBRASKA 5
288 Rod Zuyderwyk Jr WASHINGTON STATE [
389 parrin Steele Jr EASTERN ILLINOIS 7
64 Matt Farmer Jr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 8
14 Rene Schmidheiny ARIZONA 9
270 Stephen Dunphy Sp VIRGINIA 10
339 Pedro daSilva Jr OREGON 1
370 Aric Long Jr TENNESSEE 12
366 Matt Shelton Sp TENNESSEE 13
341 Muhammad Oliver Jr OREGON 14
45 Tommy Richards Sp BAYLOR 15
230 Phillipe Williams SCUTH CAROLINA 16




DECATHLON SHOT PUT,MEN EVENT # 42 05-28-1991--16:28:"

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 2:30p-FRIDAY

Records - AMERICAN  : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK
NCAA MEET : NO MARK
STADIUM : NO MARK

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --------c-c--==-----

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK

389 Darrin Steele Jr EASTERN ILLINOIS 1

341 Muhammad Oliver Jr OREGON 2

3n Brian Brophy Jr TENNESSEE 3

370 Aric Long Jr TENNESSEE 4

45 Tommy Richards Sp BAYLOR 5

366 Matt Shelton Sp TENNESSEE 6

64 Matt Farmer Jr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 7

251 Ricky Barker Jr TEXAS A&M 8

416 Rob Pendergist Sp MOUNT ST. MARY’S 9

230 Phillipe Williams SOUTH CAROLINA 10

270 Stephen Dunphy Sp VIRGINIA 1"

339 Pedro daSilva Jr OREGON 12

197 Rick Schwieger Jr NEBRASKA 13

405 Charles Langston Jr HOUSTON 14

14 Rene Schmidheiny ARIZONA 15

288 Rod Zuyderwyk Jr WASHINGTON STATE 16




DECATHLON HIGH JUMP,MEN EVENT # 43 05-28-1991--16:28:56
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘9

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 3:45p-FRIDAY

Records -~ AMERICAN : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK
NCAA MEET : NO MARK
STADIUM : NO MARK

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =--=--=----===--=-----
ONE CONTINUOUS FLIGHT  START AT 1.70 (5-7) INCREASE BY 3cm TO 2.21

(7-3)
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
270 Stephen Dunphy Sp VIRGINIA 1

366 Matt Shelton Sp TENNESSEE 2

339 Pedro daSilva Jr OREGON 3

251 Ricky Barker Jr TEXAS A&M 4

197 Rick Schwieger Jr NEBRASKA 5

37 Brian Brophy Jr TENNESSEE 6

405 Charles Langston Jr HOUSTON 7

288 Rod Zuyderwyk Jr WASHINGTON STATE 8

416 Rob Pendergist Sp MOUNT ST. MARY’S 9

389 Darrin Steele Jr EASTERN ILLINOIS 10

64 Matt Farmer Jr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 1

370 Aric Long Jr TENNESSEE 12

230 Phillipe Williams SOUTH CAROLINA 13

45 Tommy Richards Sp BAYLOR 14 \ws
341 Muhammad Oliver Jr OREGON 15

14 Rene Schmidheiny ARIZONA 16
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DECATHLON HURDLES,MEN
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

Records -

AMERICAN  :
COLLEGIATE :
NCAA MEET :
STADIUM :

HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Semi :

NO MARK
NO MARK
NO MARK
NO MARK

Clerk of the Course

GR

AFFILIATION

(c) 1991

EVENT # 45 05-28-1991--16:29:00
May 29-dJune 2, ‘91

Final: 10:00a-SATURDAY

Tournament Specialists -----==-cc==e--c----

POSITION PLACE MARK

....................................................................................................

251

197

14

341

270

339

416

389

37

366

45

405

288

370

230

Ricky Barker
Rick Schwieger
Rene Schmidheiny

Muhammad Oliver

Stephen Dunphy

Pedro daSilva
Rob Pendergist

Darrin Steele

Brian Brophy
Matt Shelton
Tommy Richards

Charles Langston

Rod Zuyderwyk
Aric Long
Matt Farmer

Phillipe Williams

Jr

Jr

Jr

Sp

Jr

Sp

Jr

Jr

Sp

Sp

Jr

Jr

Jr

Jr

TEXAS A&M

NEBRASKA

ARIZONA

OREGON

VIRGINIA

OREGON

MOUNT ST. MARY’S

EASTERN ILLINOIS

TENNESSEE

TENNESSEE

BAYLOR

HOUSTON

WASHINGTON STATE

TENNESSEE

CALIFORNIA-IRVINE

SOUTH CAROLINA

0O N WV &N -

0 NONWUV W=

0O N O VI & NN =

0 ~NON WV & W =




DECATHLON DISCUS,MEN
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Records -

..............

Schedule - Prelim:

AMERICAN ¢
COLLEGIATE :
NCAA MEET :
STADIUM :

HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Semi:

NO MARK
NO MARK
NO MARK
NO MARK

Clerk of the Course

GR

AFFILIATION

PREV. MARK

Final: 11:00a-SATURDAY

(c) 1991 Tournament Specialists

POSITION

EVENT # 46
May 29-June 2, ‘91

PLACE

05-28-1991--16:29:(

.........................................................................................................................

251
339
366
416
288
341
197
405
45

370
14

n
389
230
270

Ricky Barker
Pedro daSilva
Matt Shelton
Rob Pendergist
Rod Zuyderwyk
Muhammad Oliver
Rick Schwieger
Charles Langston
Tommy Richards
Aric Long

Rene Schmidheiny
Matt Farmer
Brian Brophy
Darrin Steele
Phillipe Williams
Stephen Dunphy

Jr
Jr
Sp
sp
Jr
Jr
Jr
Jr
sp
Jr

Jr

Jr
Jr

Sp

TEXAS A&M
OREGON

TENNESSEE

MOUNT ST. MARY’S
WASHINGTON STATE
OREGON

NEBRASKA

HOUSTON

BAYLOR

TENNESSEE
ARIZONA
CALIFORNIA-IRVINE
TENNESSEE
EASTERN ILLINOIS
SOUTH CAROLINA
VIRGINIA

O 00NNV NN -

- e ad b =D = b
oV~ W -2 O




DECATHLON POLE VAULT,MEN EVENT # 47 05-28-1991--16:29:05
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 12:30p-SATURDAY ‘=¢J

Records - AMERICAN : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK
NCAA MEET : NO MARK
STADIUM : NO MARK
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----------=---------
ONE CONTINUOUS FLIGHT START AT 3.40 (11-1 3/4) INCREASE BY 10cm
70 5.10 (16-8 3/4) :

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
366 Matt Shelton Sp TENNESSEE 1
339 Pedro daSilva Jr OREGON 2
3n Brian Brophy Jr TENNESSEE 3
64 Matt Farmer Jr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 4
370 Aric Long Jr TENNESSEE 5
251 Ricky Barker Jr TEXAS A&M )
341 Muhammad Oliver Jr OREGON 7
45 Tommy Richards Sp BAYLOR 8
14 Rene Schmidheiny ARIZONA 1
270 Stephen Dunphy Sp VIRGINIA 2
288 Rod Zuyderwyk Jr WASHINGTON STATE 3
197 Rick Schwieger Jr NEBRASKA 4
230 Phillipe Williams SOUTH CAROLINA 5
416 Rob Pendergist Sp MOUNT ST. MARY’S 6
389 Darrin Steele Jr EASTERN ILLINOIS 7
405 Charles Langston Jr HOUSTON 8




DECATHLON JAVELIN,MEN EVENT # 48 05-28-1991--16:29:ﬁ
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, 91
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 3:30p-SATURDAY
Records -  AMERICAN : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK
NCAA MEET : NO MARK
STADIUM : NO MARK

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ===----=----cc-c---==
AFTER JAVELIN, BOTTOM 8 SCORERS WILL RUN 1,500 IN FIRST SECTION
AFTER JAVELIN, TOP 8 SCORERS WILL RUN 1,500 IN SECOND SECTION

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
366 Matt Shelton Sp TENNESSEE 1
14 Rene Schmidheiny ARIZONA 2
3”n Brian Brophy Jr TENNESSEE 3
45 Tommy Richards Sp BAYLOR 4
389 Darrin Steele Jr EASTERN. ILLINOIS 5
416 Rob Pendergist Sp MOUNT ST. MARY’S 6
370 Aric Long Jr TENNESSEE 7
197 Rick Schwieger Jr NEBRASKA 8
251 Ricky Barker Jr TEXAS A8M 9
230 Phillipe Williams SOUTH CAROLINA 10
405 Charles Langston Jr HOUSTON 1"
288 Rod Zuyderwyk Jr WASHINGTON STATE 12
64 Matt Farmer Jr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 13
339 Pedro daSilva Jr OREGON 14
270 Stephen Dunphy Sp VIRGINIA 15

341 Muhammad Oliver Jr OREGON

pry
o

~



EVENT # 21 05-28-1991--16:21:56
May 29-June 2, ‘9

100 METERS,WOMEN ’
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: 4:30p-THURSDAY Semi: 5:10p-FRIDAY Final: 2:40p-SATURDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 10.49 Florence Griffith-Joyner WCAC 7-16-88
COLLEGIATE : 10.78 Dawn Sowell LSU 6-3-89
NCAA MEET : 10.78 Dawn Sowell LSU 6-3-89
STADIUM : 11.08 Brenda Morehead TENN. ST. 6-21-76

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----=c=-cccccc--oo--
TOP &4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT FASTEST 4 TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT FASTEST 2 TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
712 Carlette Guidry Sr TEXAS 11.12 2
445 She She Crawford Sp BAYLOR 11.64 3
628 Patrice Verdun Sp FLORIDA STATE 11.53 4
513 Cheryl Taplin Fr LOUISIANA STATE 11.30 5
704 Cynthia Jackson Sp HOUSTON 1.7 -]
710 Michelle Williams Sp TEXAS 11.50 7
523 Shirley Evans MICHIGAN STATE 11.74 8
1
649 Rosie Williams Sr OREGON 11.71 2
722 Tamela Saldana Sr TEXAS 11.39 3
506 Esther Jones Sr LOUISIANA STATE 11.09 4
450 Desiree Bracey Sp CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 11.73 S
627 Sheryl Covington FLORIDA STATE 11.41 6
438 Buffy James Sp AUBURN 11.60 7
701 Shelly Bayless Sp GRAMBLING STATE 11.63 8
1
421 Tonya Lawson ALABAMA 11.75 2
510 Dahlia Duhaney Jr LOUISIANA STATE 11.28 3
674 Latricia Joyner Jr KANSAS STATE 11.51 4
586 Chryste Gaines Jr STANFORD 11.28 5
620 Lisa Payne Sr WISCONSIN 11.66 6
599 Charlotte Vines Sp CAL STATE-NORTHRIDGE 11.69 7
653 Anita Howard Jr FLORIDA 11.51 8
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400 METERS,WOMEN EVENT # 23 05-28-1991--10:30:27

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 3:40p-WEDNESDAY Semi: 4:35p-FRIDAY Final: 2:20p-SATURDAY \ayy
Records - AMERICAN : 48.83 Valerie Brisco WCAC 8-6-84

COLLEGIATE : 49.91 Marita Payne FLORIDA ST. 8-6-84

NCAA MEET : 50.18 Pauline Davis ALABAMA 6-3-89

STADIUM : 51.05 Marita Payne FLORIDA ST. 6-2-84

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -------------ccc----
TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
422 Diane Francis Sr ALABAMA 52.09 2
574 Ronise Crumpler Sp PITTSBURGH 53.42 3
654 Tasha Downing Jr FLORIDA 52.22 4
484 Steffanie Smith Sp GEORGETOWN 52.66 5
625 Andrea Lyons FLORIDA STATE 53.88 6
480 Tanya Dooley Fr FRESNO STATE 53.43 7
489 Trisha Carter GEORGIA 52.70 8
1
537 Ximena Restrepo Sr NEBRASKA 51.25 2
690 Crystal Irving NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 53.16 3
475 Nelrae Pasha Jr GEORGIA TECH 52.92 4
573 Keisha Demas Sr PITTSBURGH 52.27 5
679 Patricia Leroy TENNESSEE 53.82 6
553 Kendra Mackey Sr NORTH CAROLINA 52.45 7
507 Heather Van Norman Sp LOUISIANA STATE 53.46 8
1
709 Nicole Ates Sp TEXAS 53.54 2
650 Camara Jones Fr OREGON 53.69 3
428 Maicel Malone Jr ARIZONA STATE 51.00 4
714 Sandie Richards Sr TEXAS 52.39 5
536 Shanel le Porter Fr NEBRASKA 52.36 6
655 Kim Mitchell Sp FLORIDA 52.95 7
8

448 Teri Smith Sr BROWN 53.07




800 METERS,WOMEN EVENT # 24 05-28-1991--10:30:
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 6:10p-WEDNESDAY Semi: Final: 5:45p-FRIDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 1:56.90 Mary Slaney ATH. WEST 8-16-85
COLLEGIATE : 1:58.33 Claudette Groenendaal OREGON 8-16-85
NCAA MEET : 1:59.11 Suzy Favor WISCONSIN 6-1-90
STADIUM : 1:58.01 Jarmila Kratochvilova CZECH. 6-1-85
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----------==c-=<===-=

TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

B1

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
463 Ane Skak Fr CLEMSON 2:07.14 1
677 Jasmin Jones Sr TENNESSEE 2:02.05 2
469 Mireille Sankatsing EASTERN MICHIGAN 2:05.92 3
548 Rebecca Russell Jr NORTH CAROLINA 2:04.90 4
500 Edith Nakiyingi Sr 10WA STATE 2:02.80 5
483 Deirdre Fleming Sr GEORGETOWN 2:07.02 6
538 Lisa Graham Jr NEBRASKA 2:04.93 7
566 Lenell Miller Jr OKLAHOMA 2:05.85 8
477 Donya Andrews FLORIDA A&M 2:07.24 1
656 Nekita Beasley Jr FLORIDA 2:02.00 2
601 Michelle Bennett Sr VILLANOVA 2:03.60 3
474 Shellie 0’Neal Jr GEORGIA TECH 2:05.52 4
618 Sue Gentes WISCONSIN 2:04.89 5
424 Vicky Lynch Fr ALABAMA 2:06.89 6
427 Kim Toney Fr ARIZONA STATE 2:06.50 7
657 Samara Benson Jr FLORIDA 2:04.96 8




1,500 METERS,WOMEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: 5:10p-THURSDAY Semi:

Records - AMERICAN : 3:57.12 Mary Slaney
COLLEGIATE : 4:05.88 Leanne Warren
NCAA MEET : 4:08.26 Suzy Favor
STADIUM : 3:59.19 Mary Slaney

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991

TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT &4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

Final:

POSITION

O N0V~ -

EVENT # 25 05-28-1991--10:30:33
May 29-June 2, ‘91

3:00p-SATURDAY

ATH. WEST 7-26-83
OREGON 7-3-82

WISCONSIN 6-2-90
ATH. WEST 6-4-84

Tournament Specialists ----------=ccccccnce

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK
447 Jennifer Lanctot - Sr BOSTON UNIVERSITY 4:14.25
677 Jasmin Jones Sr TENNESSEE 4:16.03
501 Karen Glerum Jr 10WA STATE 4:19.54
688 Jennifer Cobb Jr CORNELL 4:18.12
600 Nnenna Lynch Sp VILLANOVA 4:17.9
486 Kari Bertrand Jr GEORGETOWN 4:21.34
451 Maria Akraka Sr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 4:14.45
539 Fran ten Bensel Jr NEBRASKA 4:16.80
598 Darcy Arreola Sr CAL STATE-NORTHRIDGE 4:11.97
698 Natalie Davey Fr PROVIDENCE 4:17.84
687 Stephanie Best Sr CORNELL 4:15.26
423 Kristen Seabury Jr ALABAMA 4:21.69
696 Sinead Delahunty Sp PROVIDENCE 4:18.89 .
695 Geraldine Nolan Jr PROVIDENCE 4:17.41
638 Dorota Buczkowska BRIGHAM YOUNG 4:15.55
606 Claire Forbes VIRGINIA 4:18.74

O ~NO VSN =

s




) 3,000 METERS,WOMEN EVENT # 26 05-28-1991--10:30336

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 6:50p-WEDNESDAY Semi: Final: 7:25p-FRIDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 8:25.83 Mary Slaney ATH. WEST 9-7-85
COLLEGIATE : 8:37.25 Vicki Huber VILLANOVA 9-25-88
NCAA MEET : 8:47.35 Vicki Huber VILLANOVA 6-3-88
STADIUM : 8:42.38 Mary Slaney ATH. WEST 6-4-83

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----=-------c=ccc---
TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
659 Coralena Velson Sp FLORIDA 9:19.97 1
437 Kel ly Rabush Sr AUBURN 9:16.52 2
617 Clare Eichner Jr WISCONSIN 9:20.52 3
434 Claire Lavers Jr ARKANSAS 9:14.15 4
602 Sonia O’Sullivan Sr VILLANOVA 8:58.64 5
558 Kim Dean Sr NORTH CAROLINA STATE 9:23.68 6
603 Cheri Goodard Sp VILLANOVA 9:11.63 7
452 Buffy Rabbitt Sr CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 9:16.11 8
425 Bridget Smyth Sr ARIZONA 9:00.54 1
636 Nicole Birk BRIGHAM YOUNG 9:16.74 2
697 Geraldine Hendricken Jr PROVIDENCE 9:046.43 3
) 614  Breeda Dennehy Jr WESTERN KENTUCKY 9:19.74 4
{w/ 604  Carol Haux VILLANOVA 9:22.89 5
694 Anita Philpott Jr PROVIDENCE 9:14.89 6
560 Katrina Price Jr NORTH CAROLINA STATE 9:14.89 7
465 Mareike Ressing Fr CLEMSON 9:21.72 8




5,000 METERS,WOMEN " EVENT # 27 05-28-1991--10:30:38 .

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 6:55p-THURSDAY Semi : Final: 4:15p-SATURDAY agﬁﬁ
Records - AMERICAN : 15:00.00 PattiSue Plumer ATH. WEST 7-3-89

COLLEGIATE : 15:07.56 Cathy Branta WISCONSIN 7-4-85

NCAA MEET : 15:38.47 Annette Hand OREGON 6-4-88

STADIUM : 15:06.53 Mary Slaney ATH. WEST 6-1-85

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----<--------------
TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
678 Patty Wiegand Sr TENNESSEE 16:08.45 1
551 Jeanne Peterson NORTH CAROLINA 16:38.36 2
686 Pam Hunt Fr CORNELL 16:23.75 3
562 Tara Maguire WAGNER 16:21.68 4
689 Donna Levy OKLAHOMA STATE 16:23.71 5
621 Heather Slay Sp YALE 16:34.41 6
495 Mary Beth Driscoll Sr INDIANA 16:17.4 7
648 Lucy Nusrala Jr OREGON 16:01.69 8
488 Keli Butler Jr GEORGIA 16:25.39 1
443 Natalie Nalepa Sr BAYLOR 16:12.89 2
545 Juliet Prowse Sr NEBRASKA 16:22.08 3
643 Nicole Woodward Sp OREGON 16:39.16 4
658 Wendy Frazier Sr FLORIDA 16:09.21 5
559 Laurie Gomez Sr NORTH CAROLINA STATE 15:55.26 )
564 Kay Gooch Fr OKLAHOMA 16:27.86 7
557 Francine Dumas Sr NORTH CAROLINA STATE 16:23.18 8




10,000 METERS,WOMEN EVENT # 28 05-28-1991--10:30:141

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘N
Schedule - Prelim: Semi: Final: 8:30p-FRIDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 31:28.92 Francie Larrieu Smith NEW BALANCE 4-4-91
COLLEGIATE : 32:28.57 Sylvia Mosqueda CAL. ST.-LA 6-1-88
NCAA MEET : 32:28.57 Sylvia Mosqueda CAL. ST.-LA 6-1-88
STADIUM + 31:35.3 Mary Slaney ATH. WEST 7-16-82
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -------=--=ccc---c--
FINAL EVENT
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
453 Traci Goodrich Sp CALIFORNIA-IRVINE 34:00.44 1
565 Monique Ecker Jr OKLAHOMA 33:31.84 2
449 Sabrina Han CALIFORNIA 34:06.14 3
619 Jenny Kraeger WISCONSIN 33:32.84 4
645 Stephanie Wessell Sr OREGON 33:31.54 5
576 Julie Jiskra Jr RICE 33:27.34 6
496 Amy Legacki Jr INDIANA 34:05.85 7
499 Jennifer Brower Jr IOWA 33:55.08 8
b44 Lisa Stone Sr BAYLOR 33:57.27 9
435 Jamie Park ARKANSAS 34:19.38 10
485 Christi Constantin Sp GEORGETOWN 33:45.74 1
521 Jennifer Van Horn MARYLAND 34:09.26 12
592 Joanne Kineard Jr TEXAS-SAN ANTONIO 34:11.14 13
st/ 605  Ccarole Zajac VILLANOVA 33:09.24 14
632 Kristi Klinnert Sp NORTHERN ARIZONA 33:33.54 15
481 Kim Saddic Jr GEORGE MASON 34:05.16 16




100-METER HURDLES,WOMEN EVENT # 29 05-28-1991--10:30:44

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 6:00p-THURSDAY Semi: 4:00p-FRIDAY Final: 2:00p-SATURDAY ‘QWJ
Records -  AMERICAN : 12.61 Jackie Joyner / Gail Devers 5-28-88 / 5-21-88

COLLEGIATE : 12.61 Gail Devers UCLA 5-21-88

NCAA MEET : 12.70 Tananjalyn Stanley LsU 6-3-89

STADIUM : 12.82 Lynda Tolbert ARIZONA ST. 6-4-88

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------------cc-co---
TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 4 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
. 1
421 Tonya Lawson ALABAMA 13.34 2
587 Gail Giddens SYRACUSE 13.58 3
430 LaShawn Simmons Jr ARIZONA STATE 13.51 4
514 Donalda Duprey Sr LOUISIANA STATE 13.47 5
624 Kim Batten Sr FLORIDA STATE 13.42 [
516 Dawn Bowles Jr LOUISIANA STATE 13.18 7
652 Terry Robinson Jr FLORIDA 13.27 8
1
494 Tonja Buford Sp ILLINOIS 13.28 2
575 Allison Williams Sp PITTSBURGH 13.44 3
640 Yolanda Johnson COLORADO 13.46 4 \ng
526  Felecia Allen MISSOURI 13.55 5 ¥
509 Mary Cobb Sr LOUISIANA STATE 13.03 [
635 Anu Kal jurand BRIGHAM YOUNG 13.32 7
563 Arnita Green Sp OHIO STATE 13.54 8
458 Janeene Vickers Sr UCLA 13.39 1
547 Sonya Thomas Sr NORTH CAROLINA 13.60 2
613 Scyla Murray Sr WESTERN ILLINOIS 13.49 3
504 Cinnamon Sheffield Jr LOUISIANA STATE 13.27 4
664 Michelle Freeman Jr FLORIDA 13.22 5
609 Claudine Robinson Fr WASHINGTON 13.58 6
622 Darla Vaughn Jr SAN DIEGO STATE 13.48 7
556 Sharon Couch Sr NORTH CAROLINA 13.38 8




400-METER HURDLES,WOMEN EVENT # 30 05-28-1991--10:30:
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, '91
Schedule - Prelim: 4:25p-WEDNESDAY Semi: 6:10p-FRIDAY Final: 3:30p-SATURDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 53.37 Sandra Farmer-Patrick FLOJO TC 7-23-89
COLLEGIATE : 54.61 Nawal El Moutawakel I0WA ST. 8-6-84
NCAA MEET : 54.64 LaTanya Sheffield SAN DIEGO ST.5-31-85
STADIUM : 55.20 Judi Brown-King ATH. WEST 6-7-86

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----------=cc---===
TOP 4 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT & FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO SEMIS
TOP 3 IN EACH SEMI PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

L7

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
629 Carmellia Shivers FLORIDA STATE 58.55 2
676 Tonya Lee TENNESSEE 55.78 3
493 Althea Thomas Sr ILLINOIS 58.65 4
541 Susan Hedrick Jr NEBRASKA 58.18 5
673 Debra Malone Sp KANSAS STATE 58.19 6
419 Kareth Smith ALABAMA 57.79 7
615 Connie Ellerbe Jr WEST VIRGINIA 57.60 8
1
582 Michelle DeCoux Jr SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 58.23 2
547 Sonya Thomas Sr NORTH CAROLINA 58.72 3
514 Donalda Duprey Sr LOUISIANA STATE 56.29 4
458 Janeene Vickers Sr UCLA 57.94 5
494 Tonja Buford Sp ILLINOIS 57.99 6
716 Telisa Young Fr TEXAS 58.41 7
708 Sandra Cummings Sr HOUSTON 57.36 8
1
563 Arnita Green Sp OHIO STATE 58.52 2
433 Shannon Carter Jr ARKANSAS 58.69 3
569 shelley Mitchell PENN STATE 57.88 4
624 Kim Batten Sr FLORIDA STATE 56.15 5
6N Trevaia Williams NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 58.07 6
610 Mari Bjone Fr WASHINGTON 58.21 7
578 Pam Brooks Fr RICE 57.57 8




4x100-METER RELAY,WOMEN EVENT # 31 05-28-1991--16:22:07

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 7:45p-WEDNESDAY Semi : Final: 8:05p-FRIDAY \=ﬂ#
Records - AMERICAN : 41.55 National Team 8-21-87
COLLEGIATE : 42.50 Louisiana State 6-3-89
NCAA MEET : 42.50 Louisiana State 6-3-89
STADIUM : 43.58 Arizona State 6-1-88
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (¢) 1991 Tournament Specialists ----------=---------

HEAT WINNERS PLUS NEXT 6 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
461 1467 ,468,462,466 * CLEMSON 44,80 3
Lisa Dillard - Tara Henderson - Angel Fleetwood - Kim Graham '
626 /1624 ,628,625,627 FLORIDA STATE 44,68 4
Kim Batten - Patrice Verdun - Andrea Lyons - Sheryl Covington
546 /542,533,543,535 NEBRASKA 44,39 5
Prema Govindan - Kwani Stewart - Denise Lucas - Kim Walker
442 7639,440,441,438 AUBURN 45.30 6
Chandi Cosby - Kim Snipes - Angela Johnson - Buffy James
718 /712,720,721,722 TEXAS 44,22 7
Carlette Guidry - Stacy Clack - Tamika Francis - Tamela Saldana
8
1
2
503 /513,510,516,506 LOUISIANA STATE 43.77 3
Cheryl Taplin - Dahlia Duhaney - Dawn Bowles - Esther Jones
668 1665 ,666,667,674 KANSAS STATE 45.28 4
Verida Walters - Markeya Jones - Nikki Green - Latricia Joyner
680 /682,679,684 ,683 TENNESSEE 44.80 5
Mallery Ivy - Patricia Leroy - Michelle Bookman - Tisha Prather
432 1429,430,431,428 ARIZONA STATE 44 .59 6
Tesra Bester - LaShawn Simmons - Shanequa Campbell - Maicel Malone
705 /704,703,702,706 HOUSTON 44.41 7

Cynthia Jackson - Michelle Collins - Cecilia Crockett - Yolanda Harper
8




4x400-METER RELAY,WOMEN EVENT # 32 05-28-1991--10:30:

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, 91
Schedule - Prelim: 8:10p-THURSDAY Semi: Final: 5:20p-SATURDAY
Records - AMERICAN  : 3:15.51 National Team 10-1-88

COLLEGIATE : 3:28.46 Florida State 6-3-83

NCAA MEET : 3:28.46 Florida State 6-3-83

STADIUM : 3:28.93 Florida State 6-1-84
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =-----------c-c-c---

TOP 3 IN EACH HEAT PLUS NEXT 2 FASTEST TIMES ADVANCE TO FINAL

....................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
1
2
527 /530,529,531,528 MURRAY STATE 3:36.42 3
Felicia Upton - Crystal Roberson - Anna Cherry - Stephanie Saleem
473 1471,474,472,475 GEORGIA TECH 3:34.91 4
Janeen Jones - Shellie O'Neal - Melissa Edwards - Nelrae Pasha
713 /719,711,709,714 TEXAS 3:32.64 5
Barbara Selkridge - Kendyl Baugh - Nicole Ates - Sandie Richards
420 1417,4619,418,422 ALABAMA 3:31.97 [
Carleen Smith - Kareth Smith - Grace Buzu - Diane Francis
508 /505,506,514 ,507 LOUISIANA STATE 3:36.47 7
Youlanda Warren - Esther Jones - Donalda Duprey - Heather Van Norman
492 7490,491,493,494 ILLINOIS 3:35.12 8

shayla Baine - McKelayaie Brown - Althea Thomas - Tonja Buford

2
675 1673,672,671,666 KANSAS STATE 3:36.35 3
Debra Malone - Ellarie Pesmark - Nicole Green - Markeya Jones
660 /656,655,653,654 FLORIDA 3:30.78 4
Nekita Beasley - Kim Mitchell - Anita Howard - Tasha Downing
572 /570,574 ,571,573 PITTSBURGH 3:33.2 5
Clarissa Dudley - Ronise Crumpler - Kimberly Blair - Keisha Demas
550 1549,547,548,553 NORTH CAROLINA 3:35.44 6
Angelia Wilkerson - Sonya Thomas - Rebecca Russell - Kendra Mackey
540 /1536,532,535,537 NEBRASKA 3:33.84 7

Shanelle Porter - Tranquil Wilson - Kim Walker - Ximena Restrepo
8

53




HIGH JUMP,WOMEN EVENT # 33 05-28-1991--10:30:57

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91

Schedule - Prelim: 5:00p-WEDNESDAY Semi : Final: 1:15p-FRIDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 2.03 (6-08.0) Louise Ritter 7-8-88 / 9-30-88
COLLEGIATE : 1.96 (6-05.0) Maryse Ewanje-Epee ARIZONA 7-21-85
NCAA MEET : 1.94 (6-04.25) Katrena Johnson ARIZONA 6-1-85
STADIUM : 1.96 (6-05.0) Debbie Brill CANADA 6-5-82

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ---=-===<ccccem-v--m--
APPROXIMATELY 12 TO QUALIFY -- & ALIVE -- START AT 1.76 (5-9 1/4)
1.79-1.82-1.85-1.88-1.91-1.94-1.97-2.00

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
426 Tanya Hughes Fr ARIZONA 1.90 1
669 Connie Teaberry Jr KANSAS STATE 1.85 2
700 Brenda Alcorn Sr UTAH 1.87 3
644 Laurel Roberts Jr OREGON - 1.83 4
631 Debbie Orr NORTHERN ARIZONA 1.85 5
676 Tonya Lee TENNESSEE 1.83 6
544 Cris Hall Sp NEBRASKA 1.84 7
661 Maria Galloni Jr FLORIDA 1.85 8
502 Marybeth Labosky Sp KANSAS 1.84 9
589 Gwen Buck TEXAS A8M 1.84 10
639 Karol Damon Jr COLORADO 1.90 1"
554 Tisha Waller Jr NORTH CAROLINA 1.93 12
699 Traci Olsen Jr UTAH 1.87 13
457 Lisa Coleman Sp UCLA 1.83 14
623 Holly Kelly Sr FLORIDA STATE 1.87 15

-
o

446 Christine Johnson BOISE STATE 1.83




LONG JUMP,WOMEN EVENT # 34 05-28-1991--16:22:

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘9
Q@@V Schedule - Prelim: 1:30p-WEDNESDAY Semi: Final: 3:00p-FRIDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 7.45 (24-05.5) Jackie Joyner-Kersee WCAC 8-13-87
COLLEGIATE : 7.24 (23-09.0) Jackie Joyner UCLA 8-21-85
NCAA MEET : 6.94 (22-09.25) Sheila Echols LS 6-5-87
STADIUM : 6.99 (22-11.25) Jodi Anderson NATURITE TC 6-28-80
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (e) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----==---cv-c=c--=-c-

ADVANCE TOP 12 FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMINARIES
TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
685 DeVondia Ross Sp WESTERN CAROLINA 6.50 1
692 Shunta Rose Jr NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 6.60 2
556 sSharon Couch Sr NORTH CAROLINA 6.55 3
482 Diane Guthrie Fr GEORGE MASON 6.55 4
510 Dahlia Duhaney Jr LOUISIANA STATE 6.49 5
579 Simone Brooks ST. JOHN’S 6.51 6
561 Angela Black Sr NORTHEAST LOUISIANA 6.48 7
526 Felecia Allen MISSOURI 6.45 1
456 Tonya Sedwick Sr UCLA 6.48 2
555 Penny Blackwell Jr NORTH CAROLINA 6.44 3
607 Dana Boone Sr VIRGINIA 6.44 4
590 Yolanda Taylor Sr TEXAS A&M 6.48 5
642 Raquel Andrews PRAIRIE VIEW A&M 6.50 6
585 Jackie Edwards Jr STANFORD 6.46 7




TRIPLE JUMP,WOMEN EVENT # 35 05-28-1991--10:31:01

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, 91

Schedule - Prelim: 2:00p- THURSDAY Semi: Final: 12:00p-SATURDAY

Records - AMERICAN : 14.04 (46-00.75) Sheila Hudson CALIFORNIA 6-2-90
COLLEGIATE : 14.04 (46-00.75) Sheila Hudson CALIFORNIA 6-2-90
NCAA MEET : 14.04 (46-00.75) Sheila Hudson CALIFORNIA 6-2-90
STADIUM + 13.39 (43-11.25) Yvette Bates UsC 6-4-88

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists --=--------o=-c-cc--
ADVANCE TOP 12 FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMINARIES
TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

............................................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
630 Lavern Clarke Sr NEW MEXICO 13.06 1
692 Shunta Rose Jr NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 13.19 2
607 Dana Boone Sr VIRGINIA 13.05 3
577 Cherrise Traylor Sr RICE 12.90 4
520 Marchelle Payne Sp MARYLAND 12.89 5
512 Camille Jackson Sp LOUISIANA STATE 13.13 6
436 Cynthia Moore Sr ARKANSAS 12.91 7
555 Penny Blackwell Jr NORTH CAROLINA 12.95 1
716 Telisa Young Fr TEXAS 12.87 2
464 Marcia Fletcher Sr CLEMSON 12.88 3
707 Michelle Smith Sp HOUSTON 13.01 4
580 Donna Crumety Jr ST. JOSEPH’S, PA. 13.42 5
715 Cynthea Rhodes Sr TEXAS 13.16 6
662 Leah Kirklin Sp FLORIDA 13.25 7




s SHOT PUT,WOMEN EVENT # 36 05-28-1991--10:31:p4

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 2:30p-THURSDAY Semi : : Final: 1:00p-SATURDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 20.18 (66-02.5) Ramona Pagel MAZDA TC 6-25-88
COLLEGIATE : 18.99 (62-03.75) Meg Ritchie ARIZONA 5-7-83
NCAA MEET : 17.54 (57-06.5) Regina Cavanaugh RICE 6-4-86
STADIUM : 18.63 (61-01.5) Ramona Pagel MAZDA TC 6-21-86

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ==-=------------<=c-
ADVANCE TOP 12 FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMINARIES
TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
497 Katrin Koch Jr INDIANA 16.58 1
633 Kartsi Leppaluoto BRIGHAM YOUNG 15.65 2
459 Melisa Weis Fr UCLA 16.02 3
611 Georgette Reed Sr WASHINGTON STATE 15.98 4
498 Christy Barrett Sr INDIANA STATE 17.34 5
717 Eileen Vanisi Fr TEXAS 16.88 [
454 Tracie Millett Sr UCLA 16.54 7
693 Katarina Sederholm Sp TEXAS-EL PASO 15.61 1
470 Nancy Kuiper EASTERN WASHINGTON 15.52 2
455 Dawn Dumble Fr UCLA 17.26 3
670 Angie Miller Sr KANSAS STATE 15.36 4
524 Rachel Lewis MINNESOTA 16.10 5
608 Kelly Bodiford Jr VIRGINIA 15.65 [}
588 Karen Hodgkinson SYRACUSE 16.00 7




DISCUS, WOMEN
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Schedule - Prelim:

Records -

AMERICAN ¢
COLLEGIATE :
NCAA MEET :
STADIUM :

6:00p-WEDNESDAY

HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

66.10 (216-10.0)
67.48 (221-05.0)
63.96 (209-10.0)
65.02 (213-04.0)

Clerk of the Course

Semi:

Carol Cady
Meg Ritchie
Leslie Deniz
Meg Ritchie
(c) 1991

ADVANCE TOP 12 FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMINARIES
TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

PREV. MARK

487
519
459
515
nz
670
476

497
637
584
567
455
454
524

Ingrid Belz
Wanda Ferster
Melisa Weis
Danyel Mitchell
Eileen Vanisi
Angie Miller
Tiffany Daughtry

Katrin Koch
Anna Mosdel l
Debbie Malueg
Delilah Johnson
Dawn Dumble
Tracie Millett
Rachel Lewis

Fr GEORGIA
MANHATTAN
Fr UCLA

Fr LOUISIANA STATE

Fr TEXAS

Sr KANSAS STATE
Jr FLORIDA AM

Jr INDIANA

BRIGHAM YQUNG

Sr STANFORD

Sp TEXAS-PAN AMERICAN

Fr UCLA
Sr UCLA
MINNESOTA

56.26
52.86
52.60
51.22
51.24
53.30
50.62

54.74
54.12
51.44
50.28
53.90
56.12
53.18

Final:

POSITION

EVENT # 37 05-28-1991--10:31:06
May 29-June 2, ‘91

6:30p-FRIDAY

STC 5-31-86

ARIZONA 4-26-81
ARIZONA 6-4-83
ARIZONA 5-5-82

Tournament Specialists ---<-===--ccc--nn---

-




JAVELIN,WOMEN EVENT # 38 05-28-1991--10:31:08

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: 5:30p- THURSDAY Semi: Final: 1:00p-SATURDAY
Records - AMERICAN : 69.32 (227-05.0) Kate Schmidt pcc 9-10-77
COLLEGIATE : 64.44 (211-05.0) Karin Smith CAL POLY SLO 5-10-81
NCAA MEET : 63.02 (206-09.0) Karin Smith CAL POLY SLO 6-4-82
STADIUM : 66.58 (218-05.0) Anna Verouli GREECE 9-25-82
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists ===--------<=-c=-=--<

ADVANCE TOP 12 FROM QUALIFYING TO PRELIMINARIES
TOP 8 ADVANCE TO FINAL

.........................................................................................................................

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
522 Nancy Denny MIAMI, OHIO 52.70 1
525 Decia Agnew Sr MINNESOTA 50.66 2
647 Paula Berry Sr OREGON 61.60 3
634 Hui-Chen Lee BRIGHAM YOUNG 55.82 4
663 Lachelle Hartley FLORIDA 52.78 5
478 Danene Bitter FRESNO STATE 51.06 )
616 Greta Semsroth Sp WICHITA STATE 50.70 7
591 Sara Massey Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON 52.86 1
534 Lynne Frey Sr NEBRASKA 50.62 2
479 Nicole Carroll Sr FRESNO STATE 50.52 3 :
583 Ashley Selman Jr SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA 53.04 4
QWWV 612 Darlene McClure WASHINGTON STATE 50.62 5
460 Karen Wilkinson Sp CENTRAL MICHIGAN 50.42 6
646 Kim Hyatt Jr OREGON 54.28 7




HEPTATHLON HURDLES, WOMEN EVENT # 51 05-28-1991--16:25:50

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE May 29-June 2, ‘91
Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 12:00n-WEDNESDAY
Records - AMERICAN : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK
NCAA MEET : NO MARK
STADIUM : NO MARK
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (¢) 1991 Tournament Specialists ------=c-ccccccco-u-
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
1
581 shana Williams SETON HALL 2
3
681 Tisha Milligan Sp TENNESSEE 4
5
456 Tonya Sedwick Sr UCLA 6
7
552 Nicole Hudson Jr NORTH CAROLINA 8
1
568 pPam Connel | PENN STATE 2
3
691 Trevaia Williams NEVADA-LAS VEGAS [
5
635 Anu Kal jurand BRIGHAM YOUNG 6
7
591 Sara Massey Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON 8
1
651 Kelly Blair Sp OREGON 2
3
517 Camilla Strid Jr LOUISIANA STATE 4
5
511 Sharon Jaklofsky Fr LOUISIANA STATE 6
7
8

629 Carmellia Shivers FLORIDA STATE

518 Jovennie McDuffie Jr LOUISIANA STATE

641 Ami Ice Sr LONG BEACH STATE

O NV W




HEPTATHLON HIGH JUMP,WOMEN
1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS

Records -

456
629
518
581
651
517
591
635
681
641
568
51
552
691

Schedule - Prelim:

AMERICAN
COLLEGIATE :
NCAA MEET :
STADIUM :

Tonya Sedwick
Carmellia Shivers
Jovennie McDuffie
Shana Williams
Kelly Blair
Camilla Strid
Sara Massey

Anu Kal jurand
Tisha Milligan
Ami Ice

Pam Connell
Sharon Jaklofsky
Nicole Hudson
Trevaia Williams

HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Semi :

NO MARK
NO MARK
NO MARK
NO MARK

Clerk of the Course

GR

Sp
Jdr
sr

sp
sr

Fr
Jr

AFFILIATION

UCLA

FLORIDA STATE
LOUISIANA STATE
SETON HALL
OREGON

LOUISIANA STATE
TEXAS-ARLINGTON
BRIGHAM YOUNG
TENNESSEE

LONG BEACH STATE
PENN STATE
LOUISIANA STATE
NORTH CAROLINA
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS

(c) 1991

Tournament Specialists

PREV. MARK

EVENT # 52
May 29-June 2, ‘91

Final: 1:00p-WEDNESDAY

POSITION PLACE
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05-28-1991--16:25:p




EVENT # 53 05-28-1991--16:25:55 ”
May 29-June 2, ‘91

HEPTATHLON SHOT PUT,WOMEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 3:30p-WEDNESDAY ,,ﬂﬁ
Records -  AMERICAN : NO MARK

COLLEGIATE : NO MARK

NCAA MEET : NO MARK

STADIUM : NO MARK

-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -=--=--------=nc-c-o-

ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK POSITION PLACE MARK
629 Carmellia Shivers FLORIDA STATE 1
51 Sharon Jaklofsky Fr LOUISIANA STATE 2
518 Jovennie McDuffie Jr LOUISIANA STATE 3

' 517 Camilla Strid Jr LOUISIANA STATE 4
591 Sara Massey Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON 5
581 Shana Williams SETON HALL 6
681 Tisha Milligan Sp TENNESSEE 7
691 Trevaia Williams NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 8
641 Ami Ice Sr LONG BEACH STATE 9
552 Nicole Hudson Jr NORTH CAROLINA 10
651  Kelly Blair Sp OREGON 1
456 Tonya Sedwick Sr UCLA 12
568 Pam Connell PENN STATE 13
635 Anu Kal jurand BRIGHAM YOUNG 14
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EVENT # 55 05-28-1991--16:25:59
May 29-June 2, ‘91

HEPTATHLON LONG JUMP,WOMEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 1:00p-THURSDAY
Records - AMERICAN  : NO MARK
COLLEGIATE : NO MARK
NCAA MEET : NO MARK
STADIUM : NO MARK
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists -----------=-ccccc--
ENTRANT # NAME GR AFFILIATION PREV. MARK  POSITION PLACE MARK
581 Shana Williams SETON HALL 1
641 Ami Ice Sr LONG BEACH STATE 2
568 Pam Connell PENN STATE 3
651 Kelly Blair Sp OREGON 4
456 Tonya Sedwick Sr UCLA 5
691 Trevaia Williams NEVADA-LAS VEGAS 6
518 Jovennie McDuffie Jr LOUISIANA STATE 7
517 Camilla Strid Jr LOUISIANA STATE 8
635 Anu Kal jurand BRIGHAM YOUNG 9
591 Sara Massey Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON 10
511 Sharon Jaklofsky Fr LOUISIANA STATE 1
681 Tisha Milligan Sp TENNESSEE 12
629 Carmellia Shivers FLORIDA STATE 13
552 Nicole Hudson Jr NORTH CAROLINA 14




EVENT # 56
May 29-June 2,

HEPTATHLON JAVELIN,WOMEN

1991 NCAA CHAMPIONSHIPS HAYWARD FIELD, EUGENE

Schedule - Prelim: Semi : Final: 2:30p-THURSDAY
Records - AMERICAN : NO MARK

COLLEGIATE : NO MARK

NCAA MEET : NO MARK

STADIUM : NO MARK
-------------------- Clerk of the Course (c) 1991 Tournament Specialists =--=c<-c---=----

AFTER JAVELIN, BOTTOM 7 SCORERS WILL RUN 800 IN FIRST SECTION

AFTER JAVELIN, TOP 7 SCORERS WILL RUN 800 IN SECOND SECTION

517
591
568
518
581
629
552
456
51
691
635
651
681
641

Camilla Strid
Sara Massey

Pam Connell
Jovennie McDuffie
Shana Williams
Carmellia Shivers
Nicole Hudson
TonyaQSeduick
Sharon Jaklofsky
Trevaia Williams
Anu Kal jurand
Kelly Blair

Tisha Milligan
Ami Ice

Jr LOUISIANA STATE

Sr TEXAS-ARLINGTON
PENN STATE

Jr LOUISIANA STATE
SETON HALL
FLORIDA STATE

Jr NORTH CAROLINA

Sr UCLA

Fr LOUISIANA STATE
NEVADA-LAS VEGAS
BRIGHAM YOUNG

Sp OREGON

Sp TENNESSEE

Sr LONG BEACH STATE

PREV. MARK  POSITION

05-28-1991--16:26:01
91
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